



Date: 13th August 2026

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No. C-1, G Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051, Maharashtra, India NSE Scrip Code – SKFINDUS	BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001, Maharashtra, India BSE Scrip Code -544572
--	--

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement – Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing Newspaper Advertisement published in Financial Express - All editions (English) and in Loksatta – Pune edition (Marathi) on 13th August 2026 regarding the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the first quarter ended 30th June 2026.

The Information will also be made available on Company's Website.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

SKF India (Industrial) Limited

Poorva Bang
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

SKF India (Industrial) Limited
Registered office: Chinchwad Gaon, Chinchwad, Pune 411033, Maharashtra, India
Tel: +91 (20) 6611 2501, Fax no: +91 (20) 6611 2396, Email id: industrialindia@skf.com
CIN: L28140PN2024PLC236396

INTERTEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED					
(Under Voluntary Liquidation)					
CIN NO. L8510KA1989PLC010456					
Registered Office: 28, Shankar Mutt Road, Bangalore-560004					
Phone:080-26679094/26611317;email: compliance@intertec1.com, URL:www.intertec1.com					
Extract of the Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for Quarter ended 30/06/2026(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)					
No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2026	Quarter Ended 31.03.2026	Year Ended 31.03.2026	Year Ended 31.03.2026
1	Total Income:(from Operations or others)	0	11.04	152.420	3.23
2	Net profit for the period after tax	-14.55	-1.63	-1694.130	-389.13
3	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax)	-14.55	-1.85	-1694.130	-389.13
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital(Face value Rs.10/-)	756.07	756.07	756.070	756.070
5	Earning per share of Rs.10/-each: Basic & Diluted(Rs)	-0.19	-0.02	-22.410	(5.150)
Notes:					
1	The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited (standalone) financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2026 filed with the the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR(2015) Full format of the Financial Results available at the Company website:www.intertec1.com & MSEI website: www.msei.in				
2	The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved in meeting held on 12.08.2026				
Place: Bangalore		By Order of the Liquidator for Board			
Date:12.08.2026		Ms. Medha Kulkarni (Liquidator:IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00121/2017-2018/10263)			

SAHYADRI INDUSTRIES LIMITED					
CIN L26956PN1994PLC078941					
39/D, Gultekdi, J. N. Marg, Pune-411 037					
T: +91 20 2644 4625/26/27, F: + 91 20 2645 8888, E: info@silworld.in, W: www.silworld.in					
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026					
(Rs. In Crores unless otherwise stated)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results			
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income:	261.25	196.53	216.09	684.87
2	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period before Tax (before Exceptional & Extraordinary items)	35.50	13.91	14.49	39.37
3	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional & Extra-ordinary items)	35.50	13.91	14.49	38.73
4	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional & Extra-ordinary items)	26.52	10.55	10.77	29.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period(After tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	26.54	10.76	10.66	28.90
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	10.95	10.95	10.95	10.95
7	Total Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	421.68	395.14	377.99	395.14
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)				
(i) Basic :		24.22	9.64	9.84	26.50
(ii) Diluted:		24.22	9.64	9.84	26.50
Notes :					
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August, 2026:					
2. The above is just an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2026, filed with BSE Ltd and NSE(I) Ltd. under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015. The full format of the financial results for the said quarter end are available on the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com , website of NSE Ltd at www.nseindia.com and company's website at www.silworld.in and can also be accessed by scanning the QR code.					
3. The Board of Directors declared an interim dividend of Rs. 2.50/- per equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year ending 31st March, 2027.					
Place: Pune					
Date :12th August, 2026					
		For Sahyadri Industries Limited Sd/- Satyen V Patel Managing Director DIN : 00131344			

TENNECO

FEDERAL-MOGUL GOETZE (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: 803, Best Sky Tower, Netaji Subhash Place, New Delhi-110034, Corp off. 10th Floor, Paras Twin Towers Tower B, Golf Course Road, Sector 54, Gurugram-122002 Website: www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net, CIN : L74899DL1954PLC002452

E mail : investorgrievance@tenneco.com Phone: +91 11 44788657 + 91 124 4784530

Statement of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026

(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2026 (Unaudited) (Refer note-4)	Year ended 31 March 2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2026 (Unaudited) (Refer note-4)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2026 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	51,580.82	48,101.44	47,534.44	1,92,411.94	52,626.54	48,858.00	1,95,840.21
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,597.75	6,787.44	5,589.26	24,410.09	6,123.95	7,160.25	25,818.05
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,597.75	6,540.35	5,589.26	22,674.96	6,123.95	6,913.16	24,064.78
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	4,136.23	4,827.24	4,142.97	16,890.80	4,532.85	5,079.77	17,800.02
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	4,136.23	4,741.20	4,142.97	16,703.26	4,532.85	4,993.99	17,616.53
6	Equity Share Capital	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)							
	Basic (In ₹) :	7.43	8.68	7.45	30.36	7.81	8.83	30.68
	Diluted (In ₹) :	7.43	8.68	7.45	30.36	7.81	8.83	30.68

Note:

1. The above result is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the these Financial Results are available on the website of the company (<http://www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net/web/index.html>).

2. The above financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12 August, 2026.

3. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

4. Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2026 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full year ended 31 March 2026 and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year 2025-26.

Date: 12 August, 2026

Place: Gurugram



For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Federal-Mogul Goetze (India) Limited

Sd/-

(Amit Mittal)

Managing Director and Chief Financial Officer

DIN: 02292626

INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: A-1, Industrial Area, Bazpur Road, Kashipur - 244 713, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar (Uttarakhand)

Phones: +91 5947 269000/269500, Fax: +91 5947 275315/269535

Email: compliance.officer@indiaglycols.com, Website: www.indiaglycols.com • CIN: L24111UR1983PLC009097

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026

(₹ In Crore, except as stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations	2,987.30	2,400.60	2,504.43	9,869.71	2,988.82	2,360.63	2,504.52	9,831.56
2	Profit before Interest, depreciation and Tax (EBDITA)	170.30	203.42	149.26	690.09	169.94	167.12	151.04	654.18
3	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	102.64	135.78	70.13	367.53	102.28	99.48	71.91	331.62
4	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	102.64	135.78	70.13	366.70	122.88	112.46	90.53	377.21
5	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	76.59	110.28	52.85	282.33	96.83	86.88	73.25	292.76
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	76.40	109.14	52.66	280.63	96.68	86.08	72.82	291.14
7	Equity Share Capital	33.51	33.51	30.96	33.51	33.51	33.51	30.96	33.51
8	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	2,503.93	-	-	-	2,899.27
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (Not Annualised) - Basic & Diluted (In ₹)	11.43	17.31	8.53	44.31	14.45	13.64	11.83	45.95

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.indiaglycols.com). (URL: https://www.indiaglycols.com/financial-information/). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

for INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED

Sd/-

U.S. BHARTIA

Chairman and Managing Director

DIN: 00063091

Place : Noida

Date : 12th August, 2026

SKF

FIGHTING FRICTION
TO MOVE INDUSTRIES
FORWARD





Scan the QR code to view the financial results.

SKF INDIA (INDUSTRIAL) LIMITED

CIN: L28140PN2024PLC236396
Registered Address: Chinchwad Gaon, Chinchwad, Pune 411033 Maharashtra, India
Tel. No. : +91 020 66112501 | E-mail: industrialindia@SKF.com | Website : www.skf.com/in
FY 26-27: Quarter - April 2026 to June 2026

Revenue Growth (QoQ) ^	PBT Growth (QoQ) v	PAT Growth (QoQ) v	Revenue Growth (YoY) ^	PBT Growth (YoY) v	PAT Growth (YoY) v
2.6%	-3.4%	-48.0%	18.3%	-10.5%	-13.9%

KEY NUMBERS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026					
Rs. in Millions					
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026 (Refer Note 6)	June 30, 2025 (Refer Note 5)	March 31, 2026 (Refer Note 5)	March 31, 2025 (Refer Note 5)
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	9,707.7	9,457.2	8,206.3	34,403.6	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax and exceptional items#	869.2	899.7	970.9	4,173.7	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax	869.2	899.7	970.9	2,212.7	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax	619.2	1,189.7	718.7	2,176.7	
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)]	619.2	1,180.9	718.7	2,214.8	
Equity Share Capital	494.4	494.4	494.4	494.4	
Reserves				14,274.1	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
1. Basic:	12.5	24.0	14.5	44.0	
2. Diluted:	12.5	24.0	14.5	44.0	
* (Not to be Annualised)	*	*	*		

- The unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 11, 2026. The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, who have issued an unmodified review conclusion on the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS")-34 "Interim Financial Results" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended.
- The Company manufactures bearings and other related components and is of the view that it is a single business segment in accordance with Ind AS-108- "Operating Segments" notified pursuant to Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
- The Company has received a certified true copy of the Order dated September 26, 2025, from the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("NCLT"), approving the Scheme of Arrangement between SKF India Limited ("Demerged Company"), SKF India (Industrial) Limited ("Resulting Company"), and their respective shareholders and creditors under Section 230-232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and ruled framed thereunder (the "Scheme"). With reference to the Scheme, the Board of Directors of the Demerged and Resulting Company had mutually fixed appointed and effective date as October 1, 2025. The certified copy of the NCLT Order was filed with the Registrar of Companies on October 1, 2025 ("Effective Date"). Pursuant to the approval of the Scheme, the Company recorded the assets, liabilities and retained earnings pertaining to Industrial Undertaking ("Demerged Undertaking") (as defined in Scheme of Arrangement) at their carrying values appearing in the books of accounts of SKF India Limited, from the appointed and effective date. The Scheme, among other provisions, entails the demerger of the Demerged Undertaking from the Demerged Company into the Resulting Company on a going concern basis. Consequently, the Resulting Company has allotted 49,437,963 fully paid-up equity shares of face value Rs. 10/- each, to the shareholders of the Demerged Company as on the record date i.e. October 15, 2025, in the share exchange ratio 1:1 i.e. 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share of the Resulting Company having face value of Rs. 10/- each for every 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share of Rs. 10/- each of the Company. The Equity Shares of the Resulting Company have been listed on Bombay Stock Exchange ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange ("NSE") on December 5, 2025.
- In accordance with Appendix C to Ind AS 103 "Business Combinations", the financial results of the Company are restated from the date of incorporation (i.e. December 17, 2024). Accordingly, the figures for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 and for the period from April 1, 2025 to September 30, 2025 (as included in the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2026), reported in these unaudited financial results, have been extracted by the Management from the financial information of SKF India Limited pertaining to Industrial Undertaking ("Demerged Undertaking"). These figures for the aforesaid periods are certified by the management and has not been audited/reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2026 are the balancing figure of audited figures in respect of the full financial years and unaudited year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the financial year.
- Exceptional items:**
i. On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified the four Labour Codes - the Code on Wages, 2019, the Industrial Relations Code, 2020, the Code on Social Security, 2020, and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020 - consolidating 29 existing labour laws into a unified framework governing employee benefits during employment and post-employment. The Ministry of Labour & Employment published draft Central Rules and FAQs to enable assessment of the financial impact due to changes in regulations. The Company has assessed and disclosed the incremental financial impact of these changes on the basis of legal advice obtained and the best information currently available, consistent with the guidance provided by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. Considering the materiality and regulatory-driven, non-recurring nature of this impact, the Company has presented this incremental financial impact as "Statutory impact of new Labour Codes" under "Exceptional item" in the financial results for year ended March 31, 2026. The incremental impact consisting of gratuity of INR 34.9 Million primarily arises due to change in wage definition.
ii. During the year ended March 31, 2026, the Company accounted certain demerger expenses for IT Cost, professional services and stamp duty, including estimated transfer premium payable to statutory authorities to effect transfer of registration of land acquired under the Scheme, aggregating to INR 286.9 Million and INR 1,639.2 Million respectively, which have been included under "Exceptional items".
- SKF India Limited ("The Demerged Company") entered into a Bilateral Advance Pricing Agreement (BAPA) with the Central Board of Direct Taxes ("CBDT") in respect of financial years from FY 2012-13 to FY 2020-21 in relation to certain transactions with its Ultimate Parent Company. As the financial years covered under the BAPA presided the effective date of the Demerger (October 1, 2025), and in accordance with the approved Scheme of Demerger, the Company realised an amount of INR 49.9 million towards its share of the secondary adjustments, which was accounted for during the previous quarter and the year ended March 31, 2026. Accordingly, during the current quarter, the Company paid its share of the tax liability arising from such secondary adjustments.
- During the quarter ended March 31, 2026, the Company adjusted tax expenses aggregating INR 556.6 Million on profits for the period from April 1, 2025 to September 30, 2025, being the tax on profits prior to the appointed and effective date of demerger in accordance with the scheme of arrangement approved by NCLT.
- The Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 11, 2026 has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 20 per equity share (200% on the face value of Rs. 10 each) and would result in a cash outflow of approximately Rs.989 million.
- The financial results are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.skf.com/in).

Date :- August 11, 2026
Place :- Pune

For SKF India (Industrial) Limited
Mukund Vasudevan
Managing Director

INTERTEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(Under Voluntary Liquidation)

CIN NO. L8510KA1989PLC010456

Registered Office: 28, Shankar Mutt Road, Bangalore-560004

Phone:080-26679094/26611317;email: compliance@intertec1.com, URL:www.intertec1.com

Extract of the Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for Quarter ended 30/06/2026(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)

No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2026	Quarter Ended 31.03.2026	Year Ended 31.03.2026	Year Ended 31.03.2026
1	Total Income:(from Operations or others)	0	11.04	152.420	3.23
2	Net profit for the period after tax	-14.55	-1.63	-1694.130	-389.13
3	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax)	-14.55	-1.85	-1694.130	-389.13
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital(Face value Rs.10/-)	756.07	756.07	756.070	756.070
5	Earning per share of Rs.10/-each: Basic & Diluted(Rs)	-0.19	-0.02	-22.410	(5.150)

Notes:

1

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited (standalone) financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2026 filed with the the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR(2015) Full format of the Financial Results available at the Company website:www.intertec1.com & MSEI website: www.msei.in

2

The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved in meeting held on 12.08.2026

By Order of the Liquidator for Board

Ms. Medha Kulkarini

(Liquidator:IBBI/PA-001/IP-P00121/2017-2018/10263)

Place: Bangalore

Date:12.08.2026

SAHYADRI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN L26956PN1994PLC078941

39/D, Gultekdi, J. N. Marg, Pune-411 037

T: +91 20 2644 4625/26/27, F: + 91 20 2645 8888, E: info@silworld.in, W: www.silworld.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(Rs. In Crores unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results			
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income.	261.25	196.53	216.09	684.87
2	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period before Tax (before Exceptional & Extraordinary items)	35.50	13.91	14.49	39.37
3	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional & Extra-ordinary items)	35.50	13.91	14.49	38.73
4	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional & Extra-ordinary items)	26.52	10.55	10.77	29.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period(After tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	26.54	10.76	10.66	28.90
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	10.95	10.95	10.95	10.95
7	Total Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	421.68	395.14	377.99	395.14
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)				
(i) Basic :		24.22	9.64	9.84	26.50
(ii) Diluted:		24.22	9.64	9.84	26.50

Notes :

1.

The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August, 2026.

2.

The above is just an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2026, filed with BSE Ltd and NSE(I) Ltd. under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015. The full format of the financial results for the said quarter end are available on the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com , website of NSE Ltd at www.nseindia.com and company's website at www.silworld.in and can also be accessed by scanning the QR code.

3.

The Board of Directors declared an interim dividend of Rs. 2.50/- per equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year ending 31st March, 2027.

For Sahyadri Industries Limited

Sd/-

Satyen V Patel

Managing Director

DIN : 00131344

Place: Pune

Date :12th August, 2026

TENNECO FEDERAL-MOGUL GOETZE (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: 803, Best Sky Tower, Netaji Subhash Place, New Delhi-110034, Corp off. 10th Floor, Paras Twin Towers Tower B, Golf Course Road, Sector 54, Gurugram-122002 Website: www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net, CIN : L74899DL1954PLC002452

E mail : investorgrievance@tenneco.com Phone: +91 11 44788657 + 91 124 4784530

Statement of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026

(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2026 (Unaudited) (Refer note-4)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2026 (Unaudited) (Refer note-4)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2026 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	51,580.82	48,101.44	47,534.44	1,92,411.94	52,626.54	48,858.00	48,366.67	1,95,840.21
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,597.75	6,787.44	5,589.26	24,410.09	6,123.95	7,160.25	6,101.48	25,818.05
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,597.75	6,540.35	5,589.26	22,674.96	6,123.95	6,913.16	6,101.48	24,064.78
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	4,136.23	4,827.24	4,142.97	16,890.60	4,532.85	5,079.77	4,515.14	17,800.02
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	4,136.23	4,741.20	4,142.97	16,703.26	4,532.85	4,993.99	4,515.14	17,616.53
6.	Equity Share Capital	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic (In ₹) :	7.43	8.68	7.45	30.36	7.81	8.83	7.77	30.68
	Diluted (In ₹) :	7.43	8.68	7.45	30.36	7.81	8.83	7.77	30.68

Note:

1.

The above result is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the these Financial Results are available on the website of the company (<http://www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net/web/index.html>).

2.

The above financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12 August, 2026.

3.

The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

4.

Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2026 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full year ended 31 March 2026 and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year 2025-26.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Federal-Mogul Goetze (India) Limited

Sd/-

(Amit Mittal)

Managing Director and Chief Financial Officer

DIN: 02292626

Date: 12 August, 2026

Place: Gurugram

INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: A-1, Industrial Area, Bazpur Road, Kashipur - 244 713, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar (Uttarakhand)

Phones: +91 5947 269000/269500, Fax: +91 5947 275315/269535

Email: compliance.officer@indiaglycols.com, Website: www.indiaglycols.com • CIN: L24111UR1983PLC009097

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026

(₹ In Crore, except as stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	2,987.30	2,400.60	2,504.43	9,869.71	2,988.82	2,360.63	2,504.52	9,831.56
2	Profit before Interest, depreciation and Tax (EBDITA)	170.30	203.42	149.26	690.09	169.94	167.12	151.04	654.18
3	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	102.64	135.78	70.13	367.53	102.28	99.48	71.91	331.62
4	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	102.64	135.78	70.13	366.70	122.88	112.46	90.53	377.21
5	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	76.59	110.28	52.85	282.33	96.83	86.88	73.25	292.76
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	76.40	109.14	52.66	280.63	96.68	86.08	72.82	291.14
7	Equity Share Capital	33.51	33.51	30.96	33.51	33.51	33.51	30.96	33.51
8	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	2,503.93	-	-	-	2,899.27
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (Not Annualised) - Basic & Diluted (In ₹)	11.43	17.31	8.53	44.31	14.45	13.64	11.83	45.95

Note:

1.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.indiaglycols.com). (URL: <https://www.indiaglycols.com/financial-information/>). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

for INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED

Sd/-

U.S. BHARTIA

Chairman and Managing Director

DIN: 00063091

Place : Noida

Date : 12th August, 2026

SKF

FIGHTING FRICTION TO MOVE INDUSTRIES FORWARD

Scan the QR code to view the financial results

SKF INDIA (INDUSTRIAL) LIMITED

CIN: L28140PN2024PLC236396
Registered Address: Chinchwad Gaon, Chinchwad, Pune 411033 Maharashtra, India
Tel. No. : +91 020 66112501 | E-mail: industrialindia@SKF.com | Website : www.skf.com/in
FY 26-27: Quarter - April 2026 to June 2026

Revenue Growth (QoQ) ^	PBT Growth (QoQ) v	PAT Growth (QoQ) v	Revenue Growth (YoY) ^	PBT Growth (YoY) v	PAT Growth (YoY) v
2.6%	-3.4%	-48.0%	18.3%	-10.5%	-13.9%

KEY NUMBERS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026					Rs. in Millions
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026	March 31, 2026
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	9,707.7	9,457.2	8,206.3		34,403.6
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax and exceptional items#	869.2	899.7	970.9		4,173.7
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax	869.2	899.7	970.9		2,212.7
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax	619.2	1,189.7	718.7		2,176.7
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)]	619.2	1,180.9	718.7		2,214.8
Equity Share Capital	494.4	494.4	494.4		494.4
Reserves					14,274.1
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
1. Basic:	12.5	24.0	14.5		44.0
2. Diluted:	12.5	24.0	14.5		44.0
* (Not to be Annualised)	*	*	*		

1.

The unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 11, 2026. The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, who have issued an unmodified review conclusion on the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.
2.

The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS")-34 "Interim Financial Results" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended.
3.

The Company manufactures bearings and other related components and is of the view that it is a single business segment in accordance with Ind AS-108- "Operating Segments" notified pursuant to Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
4.

The Company has received a certified true copy of the Order dated September 26, 2025, from the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("NCLT"), approving the Scheme of Arrangement between SKF India Limited ("Demerged Company"), SKF India (Industrial) Limited ("Resulting Company"), and their respective shareholders and creditors under Section 230-232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and ruled framed thereunder (the "Scheme"). With reference to the Scheme, the Board of Directors of the Demerged and Resulting Company had mutually fixed appointed and effective date as October 1, 2025. The certified copy of the NCLT Order was filed with the Registrar of Companies on October 1, 2025 ("Effective Date"). Pursuant to the approval of the Scheme, the Company recorded the assets, liabilities and retained earnings pertaining to Industrial Undertaking ("Demerged Undertaking") (as defined in Scheme of Arrangement) at their carrying values appearing in the books of accounts of SKF India Limited, from the appointed and effective date. The Scheme, among other provisions, entails the demerger of the Demerged Undertaking from the Resulting Company into the Resulting Company on a going concern basis. Consequently, the Resulting Company has allotted 49,437,963 fully paid-up equity shares of face value Rs. 10/- each, to the shareholders of the Demerged Company as on the record date i.e. October 5, 2025, in the share exchange ratio 1:1 i.e. 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share of the Resulting Company having face value of Rs. 10/- each for every 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share of Rs. 10/- each of the Company. The Equity Shares of the Resulting Company have been listed on Bombay Stock Exchange ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange ("NSE") on December 5, 2025.
5.

In accordance with Appendix C to Ind AS 103 "Business Combinations", the financial results of the Company are restated from the date of incorporation (i.e., December 17, 2024). Accordingly, the figures for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 and for the period from April 1, 2025 to September 30, 2025 (as included in the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2026), reported in these unaudited financial results, have been extracted by the Management from the financial information of SKF India Limited pertaining to Industrial Undertaking ("Demerged Undertaking"). These figures for the aforesaid periods are certified by the management and has not been audited/reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
6.

The figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2026 are the balancing figure of audited figures in respect of the full financial years and unaudited year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the financial year.
7.

Exceptional items:

i.

On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified the four Labour Codes - the Code on Wages, 2019, the Industrial Relations Code, 2020, the Code on Social Security, 2020, and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020 - consolidating 29 existing labour laws into a unified framework governing employee benefits during employment and post-employment. The Ministry of Labour & Employment published draft Central Rules and FAQs to enable assessment of the financial impact due to changes in regulations. The Company has assessed and disclosed the incremental financial impact of these changes on the basis of legal advice obtained and the best information currently available, consistent with the guidance provided by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. Considering the materiality and regulatory-driven, non-recurring nature of this impact, the Company has presented this incremental financial impact as "Statutory impact of new Labour Codes" under "Exceptional item" in the financial results for year ended March 31, 2026. The incremental impact consisting of gratuity of INR 34.9 Million primarily arises due to change in wage definition. The Company continues to monitor the finalisation of Central/State Rules and clarifications from the Government on other aspects of the Labour Code and would provide appropriate accounting effect on the basis of such developments as needed, if any on the measurement of liability pertaining to employee benefits.

ii.

During the year ended March 31, 2026, the Company accounted certain demerger expenses for IT Cost, professional services and stamp duty, including estimated transfer premium payable to statutory authorities to effect transfer of registration of land acquired under the Scheme, aggregating to INR 286.9 Million and INR 1,639.2 Million respectively, which have been included under "Exceptional items".
8.

SKF India Limited ("the Demerged Company") entered into a Bilateral Advance Pricing Agreement (BAPA) with the Central Board of Direct Taxes ("CBDT") in respect of financial years from FY 2012-13 to FY 2020-21 in relation to certain transactions with its Ultimate Parent Company. As the financial years covered under the BAPA preceded the effective date of the Demerger (October 1, 2025), and in accordance with the approved Scheme of Demerger, the Company recognised an amount of INR 49.9 million towards its share of the secondary adjustments, which was accounted for during the previous quarter and the year ended March 31, 2026. Accordingly, during the current quarter, the Company paid its share of the tax liability arising from such secondary adjustments.
9.

During the quarter ended March 31, 2026, the Company adjusted tax expenses aggregating INR 556.6 Million on profits for the period from April, 1 2025 to September 30, 2025, being the tax on profits prior to the appointed and effective date of demerger in accordance with the scheme of arrangement approved by NCLT.
10.

The Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 11, 2026 has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 20 per equity share (200% on the face value of Rs. 10 each) and would result in a cash outflow of approximately Rs.989 million.
11.

The financial results are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.skf.com/in).

Date :- August 11, 2026
Place :- Pune

For SKF India (Industrial) Limited
Mukund Vasudevan
Managing Director

INTERTEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED					
(Under Voluntary Liquidation)					
CIN NO. L85110KA1989PLC010456					
Registered Office: 28, Shankar Mutt Road, Bangalore-560004					
Phone:080-26679094/26611317;email: compliance@intertec1.com, URL:www.intertec1.com					
Extract of the Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for Quarter ended 30/06/2026(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)					
No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2026	Quarter Ended 31.03.2026	Year Ended 31.03.2026	Year Ended 31.03.2026
1	Total Income:(from Operations or others)	0	11.04	152.420	3.23
2	Net profit for the period after tax	-14.55	-1.63	-1694.130	-389.13
3	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax)	-14.55	-1.85	-1694.130	-389.13
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital(Face value Rs.10/-)	756.07	756.07	756.070	756.070
5	Earning per share of Rs.10/-each: Basic & Diluted(Rs)	-0.19	-0.02	-22.410	(5.150)
Notes:					
1	The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited (standalone) financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2026 filed with the the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR(2015) Full format of the Financial Results available at the Company website:www.intertec1.com & MSEI website: www.msei.in				
2	The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved in meeting held on 12.08.2026				
By Order of the Liquidator for Board					
Ms. Medha Kulkarni					
(Liquidator:IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00121/2017-2018/10263)					
Place: Bangalore					
Date:12.08.2026					

SAHYADRI INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
CIN L26956PN1994PLC078941				
39/D, Gultekdi, J. N. Marg, Pune-411 037				
T: +91 20 2644 4625/26/27, F: + 91 20 2645 8888, E: info@silworld.in, W: www.silworld.in				
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026				
(Rs. In Crores unless otherwise stated)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income.	261.25	196.53	216.09
2	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period before Tax (before Exceptional & Extraordinary items)	35.50	13.91	14.49
3	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional & Extra-ordinary items)	35.50	13.91	14.49
4	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional & Extra-ordinary items)	26.52	10.55	10.77
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period(After tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	26.54	10.76	10.66
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	10.95	10.95	10.95
7	Total Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	421.68	395.14	377.99
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)			
(i) Basic :		24.22	9.64	9.84
(ii) Diluted:		24.22	9.64	9.84
Notes :				
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August, 2026.				
2. The above is just an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2026, filed with BSE Ltd and NSE(I) Ltd. under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the said quarter end are available on the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com , website of NSE Ltd at www.nseindia.com and company's website at www.silworld.in and can also be accessed by scanning the QR code.				
3. The Board of Directors declared an interim dividend of Rs. 2.50/- per equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year ending 31st March, 2027.				
		For Sahyadri Industries Limited		
		Sd/-		
		Satyen V Patel		
		Managing Director		
		DIN : 00131344		
Place: Pune				
Date :12th August, 2026				

TENNECO FEDERAL-MOGUL GOETZE (INDIA) LIMITED							
Regd. Office: 803, Best Sky Tower, Netaji Subhash Place, New Delhi-110034, Corp off. 10th Floor, Paras Twin Towers Tower B, Golf Course Road, Sector 54, Gurugram-122002 Website: www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net , CIN : L74899DL1954PLC002452							
E mail : investorgrievance@tenneco.com Phone: +91 11 44788657 + 91 124 4784530							
Statement of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026							
(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2026 (Unaudited) (Refer note-4)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2026 (Unaudited) (Refer note-4)
1.	Total Income from operations	51,580.82	48,101.44	47,534.44	1,92,411.94	52,826.54	48,858.00
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,597.75	6,787.44	5,589.26	24,410.09	6,123.95	7,160.25
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,597.75	6,540.35	5,589.26	22,674.96	6,123.95	6,913.16
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	4,136.23	4,827.24	4,142.97	16,890.60	4,532.85	5,079.77
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	4,136.23	4,741.20	4,142.97	16,703.26	4,532.85	4,993.99
6.	Equity Share Capital	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic (In ₹) :	7.43	8.68	7.45	30.36	7.81	8.83
	Diluted (In ₹) :	7.43	8.68	7.45	30.36	7.81	8.83
Note:							
1. The above result is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the website of the company (http://www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net/web/index.html).							
2. The above financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12 August, 2026.							
3. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.							
4. Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2026 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full year ended 31 March 2026 and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year 2025-26.							
For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Federal-Mogul Goetze (India) Limited							
Sd/-							
(Amit Mittal)							
Managing Director and Chief Financial Officer							
DIN: 02292626							
Date: 12 August, 2026							
Place: Gurugram							

INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: A-1, Industrial Area, Bazpur Road, Kashipur - 244 713, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar (Uttarakhand)

Phones: +91 5947 269000/269500, Fax: +91 5947 275315/269535

Email: compliance.officer@indiaglycols.com, Website: www.indiaglycols.com • CIN: L24111UR1983PLC009097

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026

(₹ In Crore, except as stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	2,987.30	2,400.60	2,504.43	9,869.71	2,988.82	2,360.63	2,504.52	9,831.56
2	Profit before Interest, depreciation and Tax (EBDITA)	170.30	203.42	149.26	690.09	169.94	167.12	151.04	654.18
3	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	102.64	135.78	70.13	367.53	102.28	99.48	71.91	331.62
4	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	102.64	135.78	70.13	366.70	122.88	112.46	90.53	377.21
5	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	76.59	110.28	52.85	282.33	96.83	86.88	73.25	292.76
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	76.40	109.14	52.66	280.63	96.68	86.08	72.82	291.14
7	Equity Share Capital	33.51	33.51	30.96	33.51	33.51	33.51	30.96	33.51
8	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	2,503.93	-	-	-	2,899.27
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (Not Annualised) - Basic & Diluted (In ₹)	11.43	17.31	8.53	44.31	14.45	13.64	11.83	45.95

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.indiaglycols.com). (URL: <https://www.indiaglycols.com/financial-information/>). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

for INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED

Sd/-

U.S. BHARTIA

Chairman and Managing Director

DIN: 00063091

Place : Noida

Date : 12th August, 2026

SKF

FIGHTING FRICTION
TO MOVE INDUSTRIES
FORWARD



Scan the QR code to view the financial results

SKF INDIA (INDUSTRIAL) LIMITED

CIN: L28140PN2024PLC236396
Registered Address: Chinchwad Gaon, Chinchwad, Pune 411033 Maharashtra, India
Tel. No. : +91 020 66112501 | E-mail: industrialindia@SKF.com | Website : www.skf.com/in
FY 26-27: Quarter - April 2026 to June 2026

Revenue Growth (QoQ) ^	PBT Growth (QoQ) v	PAT Growth (QoQ) v	Revenue Growth (YoY) ^	PBT Growth (YoY) v	PAT Growth (YoY) v
2.6%	-3.4%	-48.0%	18.3%	-10.5%	-13.9%

KEY NUMBERS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026				
Rs. in Millions				
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026 (Refer Note 6)	June 30, 2025 (Refer Note 5)	March 31, 2026 (Refer Note 5)
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	9,707.7	9,457.2	8,206.3	34,403.6
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax and exceptional items#	869.2	899.7	970.9	4,173.7
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax	869.2	899.7	970.9	2,212.7
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax	619.2	1,189.7	718.7	2,176.7
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)]	619.2	1,180.9	718.7	2,214.8
Equity Share Capital	494.4	494.4	494.4	494.4
Reserves				14,274.1
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
1. Basic:	12.5	24.0	14.5	44.0
2. Diluted:	12.5	24.0	14.5	44.0
* (Not to be Annualised)	*	*	*	

1. The unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 11, 2026. The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, who have issued an unmodified review conclusion on the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.
2. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS")-34 "Interim Financial Results" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended.
3. The Company manufactures bearings and other related components and is of the view that it is a single business segment in accordance with Ind AS-108- 'Operating Segments' notified pursuant to Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
4. The Company has received a certified true copy of the Order dated September 26, 2025, from the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("NCLT"), approving the Scheme of Arrangement between SKF India Limited ("Demerged Company"), SKF India (Industrial) Limited ("Resulting Company"), and their respective shareholders and creditors under Section 230-232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and ruled framed thereunder (the "Scheme"). With reference to the Scheme, the Board of Directors of the Demerged and Resulting Company had mutually fixed appointed and effective date as October 1, 2025. The certified copy of the NCLT Order was filed with the Registrar of Companies on October 1, 2025 ("Effective Date").
- Pursuant to the approval of the Scheme, the Company recorded the assets, liabilities and retained earnings pertaining to Industrial Undertaking ("Demerged Undertaking") (as defined in Scheme of Arrangement) at their carrying values appearing in the books of accounts of SKF India Limited, from the appointed and effective date.
- The Scheme, among other provisions, entails the demerger of the Demerged Undertaking from the Demerged Company into the Resulting Company on a going concern basis. Consequently, the Resulting Company has allotted 49,437,963 fully paid-up equity shares of face value Rs. 10/- each, to the shareholders of the Demerged Company as on the record date i.e. October 15, 2025, in the share exchange ratio 1:1 i.e. 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share of the Resulting Company having face value of Rs. 10/- each for every 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share of Rs. 10/- each of the Company. The Equity Shares of the Resulting Company have been listed on Bombay Stock Exchange ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange ("NSE") on December 5, 2025.
5. In accordance with Appendix C to Ind AS 103 "Business Combinations", the financial results of the Company are restated from the date of incorporation (i.e., December 17, 2024). Accordingly, the figures for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 and for the period from April 1, 2025 to September 30, 2025 (as included in the financial

INTERTEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(Under Voluntary Liquidation)

CIN NO. L8510KA1989PLC010456

Registered Office: 28, Shankar Mutt Road, Bangalore-560004

Phone:080-26679094/26611317;email: compliance@intertec1.com, URL:www.intertec1.com

Extract of the Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for Quarter ended 30/06/2026(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)

No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2026	Quarter Ended 31.03.2026	Year Ended 31.03.2026	Year Ended 31.03.2026
1	Total Income:(from Operations or others)	0	11.04	152.420	3.23
2	Net profit for the period after tax	-14.55	-1.63	-1694.130	-389.13
3	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax)	-14.55	-1.85	-1694.130	-389.13
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital(Face value Rs.10/-)	756.07	756.07	756.070	756.070
5	Earning per share of Rs.10/-each: Basic & Diluted(Rs)	-0.19	-0.02	-22.410	(5.150)

Notes:

1

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited (standalone) financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR(2015) Full format of the Financial Results available at the Company website:www.intertec1.com & MSEI website: www.msei.in

2

The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved in meeting held on 12.08.2026

By Order of the Liquidator for Board

Ms. Medha Kulkarni

(Liquidator:IBBI/PA-001/IP-P00121/2017-2018/10263)

Place: Bangalore

Date:12.08.2026

SAHYADRI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN L26956PN1994PLC078941

39/D, Gultekdi, J. N. Marg, Pune-411 037

T: +91 20 2644 4625/26/27, F: + 91 20 2645 8888, E: info@silworld.in, W: www.silworld.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(Rs. In Crores unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results			
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income.	261.25	196.53	216.09	684.87
2	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period before Tax (before Exceptional & Extraordinary items)	35.50	13.91	14.49	39.37
3	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional & Extra-ordinary items)	35.50	13.91	14.49	38.73
4	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional & Extra-ordinary items)	26.52	10.55	10.77	29.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period(After tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	26.54	10.76	10.66	28.90
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	10.95	10.95	10.95	10.95
7	Total Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	421.68	395.14	377.99	395.14
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)				
(i) Basic :		24.22	9.64	9.84	26.50
(ii) Diluted:		24.22	9.64	9.84	26.50

Notes :

1.

The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August, 2026.

2.

The above is just an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2026, filed with BSE Ltd and NSE(I) Ltd. under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015. The full format of the financial results for the said quarter end are available on the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com , website of NSE Ltd at www.nseindia.com and company's website at www.silworld.in and can also be accessed by scanning the QR code.

3.

The Board of Directors declared an interim dividend of Rs. 2.50/- per equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year ending 31st March, 2027.

For Sahyadri Industries Limited

Sd/-

Satyen V Patel

Managing Director

DIN : 00131344

Place: Pune

Date :12th August, 2026

TENNECO FEDERAL-MOGUL GOETZE (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: 803, Best Sky Tower, Netaji Subhash Place, New Delhi-110034, Corp off. 10th Floor, Paras Twin Towers Tower B, Golf Course Road, Sector 54, Gurugram-122002 Website: www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net, CIN : L74899DL1954PLC002452

E mail : investorgrievance@tenneco.com Phone: +91 11 44788657 + 91 124 4784530

Statement of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026

(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2026 (Unaudited) (Refer note-4)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2026 (Unaudited) (Refer note-4)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2026 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	51,580.82	48,101.44	47,534.44	1,92,411.94	52,626.54	48,858.00	48,366.67	1,95,840.21
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,597.75	6,787.44	5,589.26	24,410.09	6,123.95	7,160.25	6,101.48	25,818.05
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,597.75	6,540.35	5,589.26	22,674.96	6,123.95	6,913.16	6,101.48	24,064.78
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	4,136.23	4,827.24	4,142.97	16,890.60	4,532.85	5,079.77	4,515.14	17,800.02
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	4,136.23	4,741.20	4,142.97	16,703.26	4,532.85	4,993.99	4,515.14	17,616.53
6.	Equity Share Capital	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic (In ₹) :	7.43	8.68	7.45	30.36	7.81	8.83	7.77	30.68
	Diluted (In ₹) :	7.43	8.68	7.45	30.36	7.81	8.83	7.77	30.68

Note:

1.

The above result is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the these Financial Results are available on the website of the company (<http://www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net/web/index.html>).

2.

The above financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12 August, 2026.

3.

The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

4.

Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2026 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full year ended 31 March 2026 and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year 2025-26.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Federal-Mogul Goetze (India) Limited

Sd/-

(Amit Mittal)

Managing Director and Chief Financial Officer

DIN: 02292626

Date: 12 August, 2026

Place: Gurugram

INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: A-1, Industrial Area, Bazpur Road, Kashipur - 244 713, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar (Uttarakhand)

Phones: +91 5947 269000/269500, Fax: +91 5947 275315/269535

Email: compliance.officer@indiaglycols.com, Website: www.indiaglycols.com • CIN: L24111UR1983PLC009097

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026

(₹ In Crore, except as stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	2,987.30	2,400.60	2,504.43	9,869.71	2,988.82	2,360.63	2,504.52	9,831.56
2	Profit before Interest, depreciation and Tax (EBDITA)	170.30	203.42	149.26	690.09	169.94	167.12	151.04	654.18
3	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	102.64	135.78	70.13	367.53	102.28	99.48	71.91	331.62
4	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	102.64	135.78	70.13	366.70	122.88	112.46	90.53	377.21
5	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	76.59	110.28	52.85	282.33	96.83	86.88	73.25	292.76
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	76.40	109.14	52.66	280.63	96.68	86.08	72.82	291.14
7	Equity Share Capital	33.51	33.51	30.96	33.51	33.51	33.51	30.96	33.51
8	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	2,503.93	-	-	-	2,899.27
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (Not Annualised) - Basic & Diluted (In ₹)	11.43	17.31	8.53	44.31	14.45	13.64	11.83	45.95

Note:

1.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.indiaglycols.com). (URL: <https://www.indiaglycols.com/financial-information/>). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

for INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED

Sd/-

U.S. BHARTIA

Chairman and Managing Director

DIN: 00063091

Place : Noida

Date : 12th August, 2026

SKF

FIGHTING FRICTION TO MOVE INDUSTRIES FORWARD

Scan the QR code to view the financial results

SKF INDIA (INDUSTRIAL) LIMITED

CIN: L28140PN2024PLC236396
Registered Address: Chinchwad Gaon, Chinchwad, Pune 411033 Maharashtra, India
Tel. No. : +91 020 66112501 | E-mail: industrialindia@SKF.com | Website : www.skf.com/in
FY 26-27: Quarter - April 2026 to June 2026

Revenue Growth (QoQ) ^	PBT Growth (QoQ) v	PAT Growth (QoQ) v	Revenue Growth (YoY) ^	PBT Growth (YoY) v	PAT Growth (YoY) v
2.6%	-3.4%	-48.0%	18.3%	-10.5%	-13.9%

KEY NUMBERS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

Particulars	Rs. in Millions			
	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	June 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Refer Note 6) (Unaudited)	June 30, 2025 (Refer Note 5) (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Refer Note 5) (Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	9,707.7	9,457.2	8,206.3	34,403.6
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax and exceptional items#	869.2	899.7	970.9	4,173.7
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax	869.2	899.7	970.9	2,212.7
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax	619.2	1,189.7	718.7	2,176.7
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)]	619.2	1,180.9	718.7	2,214.8
Equity Share Capital	494.4	494.4	494.4	494.4
Reserves				14,274.1
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
1. Basic:	12.5	24.0	14.5	44.0
2. Diluted:	12.5	24.0	14.5	44.0
* (Not to be Annualised)	*	*	*	*

- The unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 11, 2026. The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, who have issued an unmodified review conclusion on the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS")-34 "Interim Financial Results" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended.
- The Company manufactures bearings and other related components and is of the view that it is a single business segment in accordance with Ind AS-108- "Operating Segments" notified pursuant to Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
- The Company has received a certified true copy of the Order dated September 26, 2025, from the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("NCLT"), approving the Scheme of Arrangement between SKF India Limited ("Demerged Company"), SKF India (Industrial) Limited ("Resulting Company"), and their respective shareholders and creditors under Section 230-232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and ruled framed thereunder (the "Scheme"). With reference to the Scheme, the Board of Directors of the Demerged and Resulting Company had mutually fixed appointed and effective date as October 1, 2025. The certified copy of the NCLT Order was filed with the Registrar of Companies on October 1, 2025 ("Effective Date"). Pursuant to the approval of the Scheme, the Company recorded the assets, liabilities and retained earnings pertaining to Industrial Undertaking ("Demerged Undertaking") (as defined in Scheme of Arrangement) at their carrying values appearing in the books of accounts of SKF India Limited, from the appointed and effective date. The Scheme, among other provisions, entails the demerger of the Demerged Undertaking from the Resulting Company into the Resulting Company on a going concern basis. Consequently, the Resulting Company has allotted 49,437,963 fully paid-up equity shares of face value Rs. 10/- each, to the shareholders of the Demerged Company as on the record date i.e. October 15, 2025, in the share exchange ratio 1:1 i.e. 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share of the Resulting Company having face value of Rs. 10/- each for every 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share of Rs. 10/- each of the Company. The Equity Shares of the Resulting Company have been listed on Bombay Stock Exchange ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange ("NSE") on December 5, 2025.
- In accordance with Appendix C to Ind AS 103 "Business Combinations", the financial results of the Company are restated from the date of incorporation (i.e., December 17, 2024). Accordingly, the figures for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 and for the period from April 1, 2025 to September 30, 2025 (as included in the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2026), reported in these unaudited financial results, have been extracted by the Management from the financial information of SKF India Limited pertaining to Industrial Undertaking ("Demerged Undertaking"). These figures for the aforesaid periods are certified by the management and has not been audited/reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2026 are the balancing figure of audited figures in respect of the full financial years and unaudited year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the financial year.
- Exceptional items:**
 - On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified the four Labour Codes - the Code on Wages, 2019, the Industrial Relations Code, 2020, the Code on Social Security, 2020, and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020 - consolidating 29 existing labour laws into a unified framework governing employee benefits during employment and post-employment. The Ministry of Labour & Employment published draft Central Rules and FAQs to enable assessment of the financial impact due to changes in regulations. The Company has assessed and disclosed the incremental financial impact of these changes on the basis of legal advice obtained and the best information currently available, consistent with the guidance provided by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. Considering the materiality and regulatory-driven, non-recurring nature of this impact, the Company has presented this incremental financial impact as "Statutory impact of new Labour Codes" under "Exceptional item" in the financial results for year ended March 31, 2026. The incremental impact consisting of gratuity of INR 34.9 Million primarily arises due to change in wage definition. The Company continues to monitor the finalisation of Central/State Rules and clarifications from the Government on other aspects of the Labour Code and would provide appropriate accounting effect on the basis of such developments as needed, if any on the measurement of liability pertaining to employee benefits.
 - During the year ended March 31, 2026, the Company accounted certain demerger expenses for IT Cost, professional services and stamp duty, including estimated transfer premium payable to statutory authorities to effect transfer of registration of land acquired under the Scheme, aggregating to INR 286.9 Million and INR 1,639.2 Million respectively, which have been included under "Exceptional items".
- SKF India Limited ("the Demerged Company") entered into a Bilateral Advance Pricing Agreement (BAPA) with the Central Board of Direct Taxes ("CBDT") in respect of financial years from FY 2012-13 to FY 2020-21 in relation to certain transactions with its Ultimate Parent Company. As the financial years covered under the BAPA preceded the effective date of the Demerger (October 1, 2025), and in accordance with the approved Scheme of Demerger, the Company recognised an amount of INR 49.9 million towards its share of the secondary adjustments, which was accounted for during the previous quarter and the year ended March 31, 2026. Accordingly, during the current quarter, the Company paid its share of the tax liability arising from such secondary adjustments.
- During the quarter ended March 31, 2026, the Company adjusted tax expenses aggregating INR 556.6 Million on profits for the period from April 1, 2025 to September 30, 2025, being the tax on profits prior to the appointed and effective date of demerger in accordance with the scheme of arrangement approved by NCLT.
- The Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 11, 2026 has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 20 per equity share (200% on the face value of Rs. 10 each) and would result in a cash outflow of approximately Rs.989 million.
- The financial results are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.skf.com/in).

Date :- August 11, 2026
Place :- Pune

For SKF India (Industrial) Limited
Mukund Vasudevan
Managing Director

INTERTEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(Under Voluntary Liquidation)

CIN NO. L8510KA1989PLC010456

Registered Office: 28, Shankar Mutt Road, Bangalore-560004

Phone:080-26679094/26611317;email: compliance@intertec1.com, URL:www.intertec1.com

Extract of the Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for Quarter ended 30/06/2026(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)

No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2026	Quarter Ended 31.03.2026	Year Ended 31.03.2026	Year Ended 31.03.2026
1	Total Income:(from Operations or others)	0	11.04	152.420	3.23
2	Net profit for the period after tax	-14.55	-1.63	-1694.130	-389.13
3	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax)	-14.55	-1.85	-1694.130	-389.13
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital(Face value Rs.10/-)	756.07	756.07	756.070	756.070
5	Earning per share of Rs.10/-each: Basic & Diluted(Rs)	-0.19	-0.02	-22.410	(5.150)

Notes:

1

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited (standalone) financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2026 filed with the the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR(2015) Full format of the Financial Results available at the Company website:www.intertec1.com & MSEI website: www.msei.in

2

The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved in meeting held on 12.08.2026

By Order of the Liquidator for Board

Ms. Medha Kulkarni

(Liquidator:IBBI/PA-001/IP-P00121/2017-2018/10263)

Place: Bangalore

Date:12.08.2026

SAHYADRI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN L26956PN1994PLC078941

39/D, Gultekdi, J. N. Marg, Pune-411 037

T: +91 20 2644 4625/26/27, F: + 91 20 2645 8888, E: info@silworld.in, W: www.silworld.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(Rs. In Crores unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results			
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income.	261.25	196.53	216.09	684.87
2	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period before Tax (before Exceptional & Extraordinary items)	35.50	13.91	14.49	39.37
3	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional & Extra-ordinary items)	35.50	13.91	14.49	38.73
4	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional & Extra-ordinary items)	26.52	10.55	10.77	29.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period(After tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	26.54	10.76	10.66	28.90
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	10.95	10.95	10.95	10.95
7	Total Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	421.68	395.14	377.99	395.14
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)				
(i) Basic :		24.22	9.64	9.84	26.50
(ii) Diluted:		24.22	9.64	9.84	26.50

Notes :

1.

The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August, 2026.

2.

The above is just an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2026, filed with BSE Ltd and NSE(I) Ltd. under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015. The full format of the financial results for the said quarter end are available on the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com , website of NSE Ltd at www.nseindia.com and company's website at www.silworld.in and can also be accessed by scanning the QR code.

3.

The Board of Directors declared an interim dividend of Rs. 2.50/- per equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year ending 31st March, 2027.

For Sahyadri Industries Limited

Sd/-

Satyen V Patel

Managing Director

DIN : 00131344

Place: Pune

Date :12th August, 2026

TENNECO FEDERAL-MOGUL GOETZE (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: 803, Best Sky Tower, Netaji Subhash Place, New Delhi-110034, Corp off. 10th Floor, Paras Twin Towers Tower B, Golf Course Road, Sector 54, Gurugram-122002 Website: www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net, CIN : L74899DL1954PLC002452

E mail : investorgrievance@tenneco.com Phone: +91 11 44788657 + 91 124 4784530

Statement of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026

(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2026 (Unaudited) (Refer note-4)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2026 (Unaudited) (Refer note-4)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2026 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	51,580.82	48,101.44	47,534.44	1,92,411.94	52,626.54	48,858.00	48,366.67	1,95,840.21
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,597.75	6,787.44	5,589.26	24,410.09	6,123.95	7,160.25	6,101.48	25,818.05
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,597.75	6,540.35	5,589.26	22,674.96	6,123.95	6,913.16	6,101.48	24,064.78
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	4,136.23	4,827.24	4,142.97	16,890.60	4,532.85	5,079.77	4,515.14	17,800.02
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	4,136.23	4,741.20	4,142.97	16,703.26	4,532.85	4,993.99	4,515.14	17,616.53
6.	Equity Share Capital	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic (In ₹) :	7.43	8.68	7.45	30.36	7.81	8.83	7.77	30.68
	Diluted (In ₹) :	7.43	8.68	7.45	30.36	7.81	8.83	7.77	30.68

Note:

1.

The above result is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the these Financial Results are available on the website of the company (<http://www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net/web/index.html>).

2.

The above financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12 August, 2026.

3.

The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

4.

Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2026 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full year ended 31 March 2026 and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year 2025-26.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Federal-Mogul Goetze (India) Limited

Sd/-

(Amit Mittal)

Managing Director and Chief Financial Officer

DIN: 02292626

Date: 12 August, 2026

Place: Gurugram

INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: A-1, Industrial Area, Bazpur Road, Kashipur - 244 713, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar (Uttarakhand)

Phones: +91 5947 269000/269500, Fax: +91 5947 275315/269535

Email: compliance.officer@indiaglycols.com, Website: www.indiaglycols.com • CIN: L24111UR1983PLC009097

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026

(₹ In Crore, except as stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	2,987.30	2,400.60	2,504.43	9,869.71	2,988.82	2,360.63	2,504.52	9,831.56
2	Profit before Interest, depreciation and Tax (EBDITA)	170.30	203.42	149.26	690.09	169.94	167.12	151.04	654.18
3	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	102.64	135.78	70.13	367.53	102.28	99.48	71.91	331.62
4	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	102.64	135.78	70.13	366.70	122.88	112.46	90.53	377.21
5	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	76.59	110.28	52.85	282.33	96.83	86.88	73.25	292.76
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	76.40	109.14	52.66	280.63	96.68	86.08	72.82	291.14
7	Equity Share Capital	33.51	33.51	30.96	33.51	33.51	33.51	30.96	33.51
8	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	2,503.93	-	-	-	2,899.27
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (Not Annualised) - Basic & Diluted (In ₹)	11.43	17.31	8.53	44.31	14.45	13.64	11.83	45.95

Note:

1.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.indiaglycols.com). (URL: <https://www.indiaglycols.com/financial-information/>). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

for INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED

Sd/-

U.S. BHARTIA

Chairman and Managing Director

DIN: 00063091

Place : Noida

Date : 12th August, 2026

SKF

FIGHTING FRICTION TO MOVE INDUSTRIES FORWARD

Scan the QR code to view the financial results

SKF INDIA (INDUSTRIAL) LIMITED

CIN: L28140PN2024PLC236396
Registered Address: Chinchwad Gaon, Chinchwad, Pune 411033 Maharashtra, India
Tel. No. : +91 020 66112501 | E-mail: industrialindia@SKF.com | Website : www.skf.com/in
FY 26-27: Quarter - April 2026 to June 2026

Revenue Growth (QoQ) ^	PBT Growth (QoQ) v	PAT Growth (QoQ) v	Revenue Growth (YoY) ^	PBT Growth (YoY) v	PAT Growth (YoY) v
2.6%	-3.4%	-48.0%	18.3%	-10.5%	-13.9%

KEY NUMBERS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

Rs. in Millions

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026 (Refer Note 6)	June 30, 2025 (Refer Note 5)	March 31, 2026 (Refer Note 5)
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	9,707.7	9,457.2	8,206.3	34,403.6
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax and exceptional items#	869.2	899.7	970.9	4,173.7
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax	869.2	899.7	970.9	2,212.7
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax	619.2	1,189.7	718.7	2,176.7
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)]	619.2	1,180.9	718.7	2,214.8
Equity Share Capital	494.4	494.4	494.4	494.4
Reserves				14,274.1
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
1. Basic:	12.5	24.0	14.5	44.0
2. Diluted:	12.5	24.0	14.5	44.0
* (Not to be Annualised)	*	*	*	*

1.

The unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 11, 2026. The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, who have issued an unmodified review conclusion on the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.
2.

The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS")-34 "Interim Financial Results" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
3.

The Company manufactures bearings and other related components and is of the view that it is a single business segment in accordance with Ind AS-108- "Operating Segments" notified pursuant to Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
4.

The Company has received a certified true copy of the Order dated September 26, 2025, from the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("NCLT"), approving the Scheme of Arrangement between SKF India Limited ("Demerged Company"), SKF India (Industrial) Limited ("Resulting Company"), and their respective shareholders and creditors under Section 230-232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and ruled framed thereunder (the "Scheme"). With reference to the Scheme, the Board of Directors of the Demerged and Resulting Company had mutually fixed appointed and effective date as October 1, 2025. The certified copy of the NCLT Order was filed with the Registrar of Companies on October 1, 2025 ("Effective Date"). Pursuant to the approval of the Scheme, the Company recorded the assets, liabilities and retained earnings pertaining to Industrial Undertaking ("Demerged Undertaking") (as defined in Scheme of Arrangement) at their carrying values appearing in the books of accounts of SKF India Limited, from the appointed and effective date. The Scheme, among other provisions, entails the demerger of the Demerged Undertaking from the Resulting Company into a going concern basis. Consequently, the Resulting Company has allotted 49,437,963 fully paid-up equity shares of face value Rs. 10/- each, to the shareholders of the Demerged Company as on the record date i.e. October 15, 2025, in the share exchange ratio 1:1 i.e. 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share of the Resulting Company having face value of Rs. 10/- each for every 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share of Rs. 10/- each of the Company. The Equity Shares of the Resulting Company have been listed on Bombay Stock Exchange ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange ("NSE") on December 5, 2025.
5.

In accordance with Appendix C to Ind AS 103 "Business Combinations", the financial results of the Company are restated from the date of incorporation (i.e., December 17, 2024). Accordingly, the figures for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 and for the period from April 1, 2025 to September 30, 2025 (as included in the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2026), reported in these unaudited financial results, have been extracted by the Management from the financial information of SKF India Limited pertaining to Industrial Undertaking ("Demerged Undertaking"). These figures for the aforesaid periods are certified by the management and has not been audited/reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
6.

The figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2026 are the balancing figure of audited figures in respect of the full financial years and unaudited year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the financial year.
7.

Exceptional items:

i.

On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified the four Labour Codes - the Code on Wages, 2019, the Industrial Relations Code, 2020, the Code on Social Security, 2020, and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020 - consolidating 29 existing labour laws into a unified framework governing employee benefits during employment and post-employment. The Ministry of Labour & Employment published draft Central Rules and FAQs to enable assessment of the financial impact due to changes in regulations. The Company has assessed and disclosed the incremental financial impact of these changes on the basis of legal advice obtained and the best information currently available, consistent with the guidance provided by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. Considering the materiality and regulatory-driven, non-recurring nature of this impact, the Company has presented this incremental financial impact as "Statutory impact of new Labour Codes" under "Exceptional item" in the financial results for year ended March 31, 2026. The incremental impact consisting of gratuity of INR 34.9 Million primarily arises due to change in wage definition. The Company continues to monitor the finalisation of Central/State Rules and clarifications from the Government on other aspects of the Labour Code and would provide appropriate accounting effect on the basis of such developments as needed, if any on the measurement of liability pertaining to employee benefits.

ii.

During the year ended March 31, 2026, the Company accounted certain demerger expenses for IT Cost, professional services and stamp duty, including estimated transfer premium payable to statutory authorities to effect transfer of registration of land acquired under the Scheme, aggregating to INR 286.9 Million and INR 1,639.2 Million respectively, which have been included under "Exceptional items".
8.

SKF India Limited ("the Demerged Company") entered into a Bilateral Advance Pricing Agreement (BAPA) with the Central Board of Direct Taxes ("CBDT") in respect of financial years from FY 2012-13 to FY 2020-21 in relating to certain transactions with its Ultimate Parent Company. As the financial years covered under the BAPA preceded the effective date of the Demerger (October 1, 2025), and in accordance with the approved Scheme of Demerger, the Company recognised an amount of INR 49.9 million towards its share of the secondary adjustments, which was accounted for during the previous quarter and the year ended March 31, 2026. Accordingly, during the current quarter, the Company paid its share of the tax liability arising from such secondary adjustments.
9.

During the quarter ended March 31, 2026, the Company adjusted tax expenses aggregating INR 556.6 Million on profits for the period from April, 1 2025 to September 30, 2025, being the tax on profits prior to the appointed and effective date of demerger in accordance with the scheme of arrangement approved by NCLT.
10.

The Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 11, 2026 has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 20 per equity share (200% on the face value of Rs. 10 each) and would result in a cash outflow of approximately Rs.889 million.
11.

The financial results are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.skf.com/in).

INTERTEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(Under Voluntary Liquidation)

CIN NO. L8510KA1989PLC010456

Registered Office: 28, Shankar Mutt Road, Bangalore-560004

Phone:080-26679094/26611317;email: compliance@intertec1.com, URL:www.intertec1.com

Extract of the Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for Quarter ended 30/06/2026(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)

No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2026	Quarter Ended 31.03.2026	Year Ended 31.03.2026	Year Ended 31.03.2026
1	Total Income:(from Operations or others)	0	11.04	152.420	3.23
2	Net profit for the period after tax	-14.55	-1.63	-1694.130	-389.13
3	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax)	-14.55	-1.85	-1694.130	-389.13
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital(Face value Rs.10/-)	756.07	756.07	756.070	756.070
5	Earning per share of Rs.10/-each: Basic & Diluted(Rs)	-0.19	-0.02	-22.410	(5.150)

Notes:

1

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited (standalone) financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2026 filed with the the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR(2015) Full format of the Financial Results available at the Company website:www.intertec1.com & MSEI website: www.msei.in

2

The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved in meeting held on 12.08.2026

By Order of the Liquidator for Board

Ms. Medha Kulkarini

(Liquidator:IBBI/PA-001/IP-P00121/2017-2018/10263)

Place: Bangalore

Date:12.08.2026

SAHYADRI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN L26956PN1994PLC078941

39/D, Gultekdi, J. N. Marg, Pune-411 037

T: +91 20 2644 4625/26/27, F: + 91 20 2645 8888, E: info@silworld.in, W: www.silworld.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(Rs. In Crores unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results			
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income.	261.25	196.53	216.09	684.87
2	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period before Tax (before Exceptional & Extraordinary items)	35.50	13.91	14.49	39.37
3	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional & Extra-ordinary items)	35.50	13.91	14.49	38.73
4	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional & Extra-ordinary items)	26.52	10.55	10.77	29.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period(After tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	26.54	10.76	10.66	28.90
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	10.95	10.95	10.95	10.95
7	Total Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	421.68	395.14	377.99	395.14
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)				
(i) Basic :		24.22	9.64	9.84	26.50
(ii) Diluted:		24.22	9.64	9.84	26.50

Notes :

1.

The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August, 2026.

2.

The above is just an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2026, filed with BSE Ltd and NSE(I) Ltd. under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015. The full format of the financial results for the said quarter end are available on the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com , website of NSE Ltd at www.nseindia.com and company's website at www.silworld.in and can also be accessed by scanning the QR code.

3.

The Board of Directors declared an interim dividend of Rs. 2.50/- per equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year ending 31st March, 2027.

For Sahyadri Industries Limited

Sd/-

Satyen V Patel

Managing Director

DIN : 00131344

Place: Pune

Date :12th August, 2026

TENNECO FEDERAL-MOGUL GOETZE (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: 803, Best Sky Tower, Netaji Subhash Place, New Delhi-110034, Corp off. 10th Floor, Paras Twin Towers Tower B, Golf Course Road, Sector 54, Gurugram-122002 Website: www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net, CIN : L74899DL1954PLC002452

E mail : investorgrievance@tenneco.com Phone: +91 11 44788657 + 91 124 4784530

Statement of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026

(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2026 (Unaudited) (Refer note-4)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2026 (Unaudited) (Refer note-4)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2026 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	51,580.82	48,101.44	47,534.44	1,92,411.94	52,626.54	48,858.00	48,366.67	1,95,840.21
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,597.75	6,787.44	5,589.26	24,410.09	6,123.95	7,160.25	6,101.48	25,818.05
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,597.75	6,540.35	5,589.26	22,674.96	6,123.95	6,913.16	6,101.48	24,064.78
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	4,136.23	4,827.24	4,142.97	16,890.60	4,532.85	5,079.77	4,515.14	17,800.02
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	4,136.23	4,741.20	4,142.97	16,703.26	4,532.85	4,993.99	4,515.14	17,616.53
6.	Equity Share Capital	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic (In ₹) :	7.43	8.68	7.45	30.36	7.81	8.83	7.77	30.68
	Diluted (In ₹) :	7.43	8.68	7.45	30.36	7.81	8.83	7.77	30.68

Note:

1.

The above result is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the these Financial Results are available on the website of the company (<http://www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net/web/index.html>).

2.

The above financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12 August, 2026.

3.

The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

4.

Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2026 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full year ended 31 March 2026 and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year 2025-26.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Federal-Mogul Goetze (India) Limited

Sd/-

(Amit Mittal)

Managing Director and Chief Financial Officer

DIN: 02292626

Date: 12 August, 2026

Place: Gurugram

INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: A-1, Industrial Area, Bazpur Road, Kashipur - 244 713, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar (Uttarakhand)

Phones: +91 5947 269000/269500, Fax: +91 5947 275315/269535

Email: compliance.officer@indiaglycols.com, Website: www.indiaglycols.com - CIN: L24111UR1983PLC009097

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026

(₹ In Crore, except as stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	2,987.30	2,400.60	2,504.43	9,869.71	2,988.82	2,360.63	2,504.52	9,831.56
2	Profit before Interest, depreciation and Tax (EBDITA)	170.30	203.42	149.26	690.09	169.94	167.12	151.04	654.18
3	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	102.64	135.78	70.13	367.53	102.28	99.48	71.91	331.62
4	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	102.64	135.78	70.13	366.70	122.88	112.46	90.53	377.21
5	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	76.59	110.28	52.85	282.33	96.83	86.88	73.25	292.76
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	76.40	109.14	52.66	280.63	96.68	86.08	72.82	291.14
7	Equity Share Capital	33.51	33.51	30.96	33.51	33.51	33.51	30.96	33.51
8	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	2,503.93	-	-	-	2,899.27
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (Not Annualised) - Basic & Diluted (In ₹)	11.43	17.31	8.53	44.31	14.45	13.64	11.83	45.95

Note:

1.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.indiaglycols.com). (URL: <https://www.indiaglycols.com/financial-information/>). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

for INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED

Sd/-

U.S. BHARTIA

Chairman and Managing Director

DIN: 00063091

Place : Noida

Date : 12th August, 2026

SKF

FIGHTING FRICTION TO MOVE INDUSTRIES FORWARD

Scan the QR code to view the financial results

SKF INDIA (INDUSTRIAL) LIMITED

CIN: L28140PN2024PLC236396
Registered Address: Chinchwad Gaon, Chinchwad, Pune 411033 Maharashtra, India
Tel. No. : +91 020 66112501 | E-mail: industrialindia@SKF.com | Website : www.skf.com/in
FY 26-27: Quarter - April 2026 to June 2026

Revenue Growth (QoQ) ^	PBT Growth (QoQ) v	PAT Growth (QoQ) v	Revenue Growth (YoY) ^	PBT Growth (YoY) v	PAT Growth (YoY) v
2.6%	-3.4%	-48.0%	18.3%	-10.5%	-13.9%

KEY NUMBERS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

Rs. in Millions

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026 (Refer Note 6)	June 30, 2025 (Refer Note 5)	March 31, 2026 (Refer Note 5)
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	9,707.7	9,457.2	8,206.3	34,403.6
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax and exceptional items#	869.2	899.7	970.9	4,173.7
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax	869.2	899.7	970.9	2,212.7
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax	619.2	1,189.7	718.7	2,176.7
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)]	619.2	1,180.9	718.7	2,214.8
Equity Share Capital	494.4	494.4	494.4	494.4
Reserves				14,274.1
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
1. Basic:	12.5	24.0	14.5	44.0
2. Diluted:	12.5	24.0	14.5	44.0
* (Not to be Annualised)	*	*	*	*

1.

The unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 11, 2026. The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, who have issued an unmodified review conclusion on the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.
2.

The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS")-34 "Interim Financial Results" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended.
3.

The Company manufactures bearings and other related components and is of the view that it is a single business segment in accordance with Ind AS-108- "Operating Segments" notified pursuant to Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
4.

The Company has received a certified true copy of the Order dated September 26, 2025, from the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("NCLT"), approving the Scheme of Arrangement between SKF India Limited ("Demerged Company"), SKF India (Industrial) Limited ("Resulting Company"), and their respective shareholders and creditors under Section 230-232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and ruled framed thereunder (the "Scheme"). With reference to the Scheme, the Board of Directors of the Demerged and Resulting Company had mutually fixed appointed and effective date as October 1, 2025. The certified copy of the NCLT Order was filed with the Registrar of Companies on October 1, 2025 ("Effective Date"). Pursuant to the approval of the Scheme, the Company recorded the assets, liabilities and retained earnings pertaining to Industrial Undertaking ("Demerged Undertaking") (as defined in Scheme of Arrangement) at their carrying values appearing in the books of accounts of SKF India Limited, from the appointed and effective date. The Scheme, among other provisions, entails the demerger of the Demerged Undertaking from the Resulting Company into a going concern basis. Consequently, the Resulting Company has allotted 49,437,963 fully paid-up equity shares of face value Rs. 10/- each, to the shareholders of the Demerged Company as on the record date i.e. October 15, 2025, in the share exchange ratio 1:1 i.e. 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share of the Resulting Company having face value of Rs. 10/- each for every 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share of Rs. 10/- each of the Company. The Equity Shares of the Resulting Company have been listed on Bombay Stock Exchange ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange ("NSE") on December 5, 2025.
5.

In accordance with Appendix C to Ind AS 103 "Business Combinations", the financial results of the Company are restated from the date of incorporation (i.e., December 17, 2024). Accordingly, the figures for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 and for the period from April 1, 2025 to September 30, 2025 (as included in the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2026), reported in these unaudited financial results, have been extracted by the Management from the financial information of SKF India Limited pertaining to Industrial Undertaking ("Demerged Undertaking"). These figures for the aforesaid periods are certified by the management and has not been audited/reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
6.

The figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2026 are the balancing figure of audited figures in respect of the full financial years and unaudited year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the financial year.
7.

Exceptional items:

i.

On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified the four Labour Codes - the Code on Wages, 2019, the Industrial Relations Code, 2020, the Code on Social Security, 2020, and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020 - consolidating 29 existing labour laws into a unified framework governing employee benefits during employment and post-employment. The Ministry of Labour & Employment published draft Central Rules and FAQs to enable assessment of the financial impact due to changes in regulations. The Company has assessed and disclosed the incremental financial impact of these changes on the basis of legal advice obtained and the best information currently available, consistent with the guidance provided by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. Considering the materiality and regulatory-driven, non-recurring nature of this impact, the Company has presented this incremental financial impact as "Statutory impact of new Labour Codes" under "Exceptional item" in the financial results for year ended March 31, 2026. The incremental impact consisting of gratuity of INR 34.9 Million primarily arises due to change in wage definition. The Company continues to monitor the finalisation of Central/State Rules and clarifications from the Government on other aspects of the Labour Code and would provide appropriate accounting effect on the basis of such developments as needed, if any on the measurement of liability pertaining to employee benefits.

ii.

During the year ended March 31, 2026, the Company accounted certain demerger expenses for IT Cost, professional services and stamp duty, including estimated transfer premium payable to statutory authorities to effect transfer of registration of land acquired under the Scheme, aggregating to INR 286.9 Million and INR 1,639.2 Million respectively, which have been included under "Exceptional items".
8.

SKF India Limited ("the Demerged Company") entered into a Bilateral Advance Pricing Agreement (BAPA) with the Central Board of Direct Taxes ("CBDT") in respect of financial years from FY 2012-13 to FY 2020-21 in relating to certain transactions with its Ultimate Parent Company. As the financial years covered under the BAPA preceded the effective date of the Demerger (October 1, 2025), and in accordance with the approved Scheme of Demerger, the Company recognised an amount of INR 49.9 million towards its share of the secondary adjustments, which was accounted for during the previous quarter and the year ended March 31, 2026. Accordingly, during the current quarter, the Company paid its share of the tax liability arising from such secondary adjustments.
9.

During the quarter ended March 31, 2026, the Company adjusted tax expenses aggregating INR 556.6 Million on profits for the period from April, 1 2025 to September 30, 2025, being the tax on profits prior to the appointed and effective date of demerger in accordance with the scheme of arrangement approved by NCLT.
10.

The Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 11, 2026 has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 20 per equity share (200% on the face value of Rs. 10 each) and would result in a cash outflow of approximately Rs.989 million.
11.

The financial results are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.skf.com/in).

INTERTEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED					
(Under Voluntary Liquidation)					
CIN NO. L8510KA1989PLC010456					
Registered Office: 28, Shankar Mutt Road, Bangalore-560004					
Phone:080-26679094/26611317;email: compliance@intertec1.com, URL:www.intertec1.com					
Extract of the Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for Quarter ended 30/06/2026(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)					
No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2026	Quarter Ended 31.03.2026	Year Ended 31.03.2026	Year Ended 31.03.2026
1	Total Income:(from Operations or others)	0	11.04	152.420	3.23
2	Net profit for the period after tax	-14.55	-1.63	-1694.130	-389.13
3	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax)	-14.55	-1.85	-1694.130	-389.13
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital(Face value Rs.10/-)	756.07	756.07	756.070	756.070
5	Earning per share of Rs.10/-each: Basic & Diluted(Rs)	-0.19	-0.02	-22.410	(5.150)
Notes:					
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited (standalone) financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR(2015) Full format of the Financial Results available at the Company website:www.intertec1.com & MSEI website: www.msei.in					
2 The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved in meeting held on 12.08.2026					
By Order of the Liquidator for Board Ms. Medha Kulkarni (Liquidator:IBBI/PA-001/IP-P00121/2017-2018/10263)					
Place: Bangalore Date:12.08.2026					

SAHYADRI INDUSTRIES LIMITED					
CIN L26956PN1994PLC078941					
39/D, Gultekdi, J. N. Marg, Pune-411 037					
T: +91 20 2644 4625/26/27, F: + 91 20 2645 8888, E: info@silworld.in, W: www.silworld.in					
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026					
(Rs. In Crores unless otherwise stated)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results			
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income.	261.25	196.53	216.09	684.87
2	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period before Tax (before Exceptional & Extraordinary items)	35.50	13.91	14.49	39.37
3	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional & Extra-ordinary items)	35.50	13.91	14.49	38.73
4	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional & Extra-ordinary items)	26.52	10.55	10.77	29.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period(After tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	26.54	10.76	10.66	28.90
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	10.95	10.95	10.95	10.95
7	Total Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	421.68	395.14	377.99	395.14
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)				
(i) Basic :		24.22	9.64	9.84	26.50
(ii) Diluted:		24.22	9.64	9.84	26.50
Notes :					
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August, 2026.					
2. The above is just an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2026, filed with BSE Ltd and NSE(I) Ltd. under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015. The full format of the financial results for the said quarter end are available on the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com , website of NSE Ltd at www.nseindia.com and company's website at www.silworld.in and can also be accessed by scanning the QR code.					
3. The Board of Directors declared an interim dividend of Rs. 2.50/- per equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year ending 31st March, 2027.					
For Sahyadri Industries Limited Sd/- Satyen V Patel Managing Director DIN : 00131344					
Place: Pune Date :12th August, 2026					

TENNECO FEDERAL-MOGUL GOETZE (INDIA) LIMITED									
Regd. Office: 803, Best Sky Tower, Netaji Subhash Place, New Delhi-110034, Corp off. 10th Floor, Paras Twin Towers Tower B, Golf Course Road, Sector 54, Gurugram-122002 Website: www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net , CIN : L74899DL1954PLC002452									
E mail : investorgrievance@tenneco.com Phone: +91 11 44788657 + 91 124 4784530									
Statement of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026									
(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)									
Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2026 (Unaudited) (Refer note-4)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2026 (Unaudited) (Refer note-4)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2026 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	51,580.82	48,101.44	47,534.44	1,92,411.94	52,626.54	48,858.00	48,366.67	1,95,840.21
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,597.75	6,787.44	5,589.26	24,410.09	6,123.95	7,160.25	6,101.48	25,818.05
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,597.75	6,540.35	5,589.26	22,674.96	6,123.95	6,913.16	6,101.48	24,064.78
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	4,136.23	4,827.24	4,142.97	16,890.60	4,532.85	5,079.77	4,515.14	17,800.02
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	4,136.23	4,741.20	4,142.97	16,703.26	4,532.85	4,993.99	4,515.14	17,616.53
6.	Equity Share Capital	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic (In ₹) :	7.43	8.68	7.45	30.36	7.81	8.83	7.77	30.68
	Diluted (In ₹) :	7.43	8.68	7.45	30.36	7.81	8.83	7.77	30.68
Note:									
1. The above result is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the these Financial Results are available on the website of the company (http://www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net/web/index.html).									
2. The above financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12 August, 2026.									
3. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.									
4. Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2026 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full year ended 31 March 2026 and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year 2025-26.									
For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Federal-Mogul Goetze (India) Limited Sd/-									
(Amit Mittal) Managing Director and Chief Financial Officer DIN: 02292626									
Date: 12 August, 2026 Place: Gurugram									

INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED									
Regd. Office: A-1, Industrial Area, Bazpur Road, Kashipur - 244 713, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar (Uttarakhand)									
Phones: +91 5947 269000/269500, Fax: +91 5947 275315/269535									
Email: compliance.officer@indiaglycols.com , Website: www.indiaglycols.com • CIN: L24111UR1983PLC009097									
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026									
(₹ In Crore, except as stated)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	2,987.30	2,400.60	2,504.43	9,869.71	2,988.82	2,360.63	2,504.52	9,831.56
2	Profit before Interest, depreciation and Tax (EBDITA)	170.30	203.42	149.26	690.09	169.94	167.12	151.04	654.18
3	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	102.64	135.78	70.13	367.53	102.28	99.48	71.91	331.62
4	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	102.64	135.78	70.13	366.70	122.88	112.46	90.53	377.21
5	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	76.59	110.28	52.85	282.33	96.83	86.88	73.25	292.76
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	76.40	109.14	52.66	280.63	96.68	86.08	72.82	291.14
7	Equity Share Capital	33.51	33.51	30.96	33.51	33.51	33.51	30.96	33.51
8	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	2,503.93	-	-	-	2,899.27
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (Not Annualised) - Basic & Diluted (In ₹)	11.43	17.31	8.53	44.31	14.45	13.64	11.83	45.95
Note:									
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.indiaglycols.com). (URL: https://www.indiaglycols.com/financial-information/). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.									
for INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED Sd/- U.S. BHARTIA Chairman and Managing Director DIN: 00063091									
Place : Noida Date : 12 th August, 2026									

SKF

FIGHTING FRICTION
TO MOVE INDUSTRIES
FORWARD


Scan the QR code to view the financial results

SKF INDIA (INDUSTRIAL) LIMITED

CIN: L28140PN2024PLC236396
Registered Address: Chinchwad Gaon, Chinchwad, Pune 411033 Maharashtra, India
Tel. No. : +91 020 66112501 | E-mail: industrialindia@SKF.com | Website : www.skf.com/in
FY 26-27: Quarter - April 2026 to June 2026

Revenue Growth (QoQ) ^	PBT Growth (QoQ) v	PAT Growth (QoQ) v	Revenue Growth (YoY) ^	PBT Growth (YoY) v	PAT Growth (YoY) v
2.6%	-3.4%	-48.0%	18.3%	-10.5%	-13.9%

KEY NUMBERS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026					
Rs. in Millions					
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026	March 31, 2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	9,707.7	9,457.2	8,206.3	34,403.6	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax and exceptional items#	869.2	899.7	970.9	4,173.7	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax	869.2	899.7	970.9	2,212.7	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax	619.2	1,189.7	718.7	2,176.7	
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)]	619.2	1,180.9	718.7	2,214.8	
Equity Share Capital	494.4	494.4	494.4	494.4	
Reserves				14,274.1	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
1. Basic:	12.5	24.0	14.5	44.0	
2. Diluted:	12.5	24.0	14.5	44.0	
* (Not to be Annualised)	*	*	*		

- The unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 11, 2026. The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, who have issued an unmodified review conclusion on the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS")-34 "Interim Financial Results" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended.
- The Company manufactures bearings and other related components and is of the view that it is a single business segment in accordance with Ind AS-108- "Operating Segments" notified pursuant to Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
- The Company has received a certified true copy of the Order dated September 26, 2025, from the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("NCLT"), approving the Scheme of Arrangement between SKF India Limited ("Demerged Company"), SKF India (Industrial) Limited ("Resulting Company"), and their respective shareholders and creditors under Section 230-232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and ruled framed thereunder (the "Scheme"). With reference to the Scheme, the Board of Directors of the Demerged and Resulting Company had mutually fixed appointed and effective date as October 1, 2025. The certified copy of the NCLT Order was filed with the Registrar of Companies on October 1, 2025 ("Effective Date"). Pursuant to the approval of the Scheme, the Company recorded the assets, liabilities and retained earnings pertaining to Industrial Undertaking ("Demerged Undertaking") (as defined in Scheme of Arrangement) at their carrying values appearing in the books of accounts of SKF India Limited, from the appointed and effective date. The Scheme, among other provisions, entails the demerger of the Demerged Undertaking from the Resulting Company into the Resulting Company on a going concern basis. Consequently, the Resulting Company has allotted 49,437,963 fully paid-up equity shares of face value Rs. 10/- each, to the shareholders of the Demerged Company as on the record date i.e. October 15, 2025, in the share exchange ratio 1:1 i.e. 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share of the Resulting Company having face value of Rs. 10/- each for every 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share of Rs. 10/- each of the Company. The Equity Shares of the Resulting Company have been listed on Bombay Stock Exchange ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange ("NSE") on December 5, 2025.
- In accordance with Appendix C to Ind AS 103 "Business Combinations", the financial results of the Company are restated from the date of incorporation (i.e., December 17, 2024). Accordingly, the figures for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 and for the period from April 1, 2025 to September 30, 2025 (as included in the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2026), reported in these unaudited financial results, have been extracted by the Management from the financial information of SKF India Limited pertaining to Industrial Undertaking ("Demerged Undertaking"). These figures for the aforesaid periods are certified by the management and has not been audited/reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2026 are the balancing figure of audited figures in respect of the full financial years and unaudited year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the financial year.
- Exceptional items:**
 - On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified the four Labour Codes - the Code on Wages, 2019, the Industrial Relations Code, 2020, the Code on Social Security, 2020, and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020 - consolidating 29 existing labour laws into a unified framework governing employee benefits during employment and post-employment. The Ministry of Labour & Employment published draft Central Rules and FAQs to enable assessment of the financial impact due to changes in regulations. The Company has assessed and disclosed the incremental financial impact of these changes on the basis of legal advice obtained and the best information currently available, consistent with the guidance provided by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India

INTERTEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED					
(Under Voluntary Liquidation)					
CIN NO. L8510KA1989PLC010456					
Registered Office: 28, Shankar Mutt Road, Bangalore-560004					
Phone:080-26679094/26611317;email: compliance@intertec1.com, URL:www.intertec1.com					
Extract of the Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for Quarter ended 30/06/2026(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)					
No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2026	Quarter Ended 31.03.2026	Year Ended 31.03.2026	Year Ended 31.03.2026
1	Total Income:(from Operations or others)	0	11.04	152.420	3.23
2	Net profit for the period after tax	-14.55	-1.63	-1694.130	-389.13
3	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax)	-14.55	-1.85	-1694.130	-389.13
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital(Face value Rs.10/-)	756.07	756.07	756.070	756.070
5	Earning per share of Rs.10/-each: Basic & Diluted(Rs)	-0.19	-0.02	-22.410	(5.150)
Notes:					
1	The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited (standalone) financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR(2015) Full format of the Financial Results available at the Company website:www.intertec1.com & MSEI website: www.msei.in				
2	The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved in meeting held on 12.08.2026				
Place: Bangalore		By Order of the Liquidator for Board			
Date:12.08.2026		Ms. Medha Kulkarni			
		(Liquidator:IBBI/1PA-001/IP-P00121/2017-2018/10263)			

SAHYADRI INDUSTRIES LIMITED					
CIN L26956PN1994PLC078941					
39/D, Gultekdi, J. N. Marg, Pune-411 037					
T: +91 20 2644 4625/26/27, F: + 91 20 2645 8888, E: info@silworld.in, W: www.silworld.in					
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026					
(Rs. In Crores unless otherwise stated)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results			
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended 31.03.2026 Audited
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income.	261.25	196.53	216.09	684.87
2	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period before Tax (before Exceptional & Extraordinary items)	35.50	13.91	14.49	39.37
3	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional & Extra-ordinary items)	35.50	13.91	14.49	38.73
4	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional & Extra-ordinary items)	26.52	10.55	10.77	29.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period(After tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	26.54	10.76	10.66	28.90
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	10.95	10.95	10.95	10.95
7	Total Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	421.68	395.14	377.99	395.14
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)				
(i) Basic :		24.22	9.64	9.84	26.50
(ii) Diluted:		24.22	9.64	9.84	26.50
Notes :					
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August, 2026.					
2. The above is just an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2026, filed with BSE Ltd and NSE(I) Ltd. under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015. The full format of the financial results for the said quarter end are available on the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com , website of NSE Ltd at www.nseindia.com and company's website at www.silworld.in and can also be accessed by scanning the QR code.					
3. The Board of Directors declared an interim dividend of Rs. 2.50/- per equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year ending 31st March, 2027.					
		For Sahyadri Industries Limited Sd/- Satyen V Patel Managing Director DIN : 00131344			
Place: Pune Date :12th August, 2026					

SKF

FIGHTING FRICTION

Scan the QR code to view the financial results

TENNECO FEDERAL-MOGUL GOETZE (INDIA) LIMITED								
Regd. Office: 803, Best Sky Tower, Netaji Subhash Place, New Delhi-110034, Corp off. 10th Floor, Paras Twin Towers Tower B, Golf Course Road, Sector 54, Gurugram-122002 Website: www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net , CIN : L74899DL1954PLC002452 E mail : investorgrievance@tenneco.com Phone: +91 11 44788657 + 91 124 4784530								
Statement of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026								
(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)								
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2026 (Refer note-4) (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2026 (Unaudited) (Refer note-4)	Year ended 31 March 2026 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from operations	51,580.82	48,101.44	47,534.44	1,92,411.94	52,626.54	48,858.00	1,95,840.21
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,597.75	6,787.44	5,589.26	24,410.09	6,123.95	7,160.25	25,818.05
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,597.75	6,540.35	5,589.26	22,674.96	6,123.95	6,913.16	24,064.78
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	4,136.23	4,827.24	4,142.97	16,890.60	4,532.85	5,079.77	17,800.02
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	4,136.23	4,741.20	4,142.97	16,703.26	4,532.85	4,993.99	17,616.53
6.	Equity Share Capital	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)							
	Basic (In ₹) :	7.43	8.68	7.45	30.36	7.81	8.83	30.68
	Diluted (In ₹) :	7.43	8.68	7.45	30.36	7.81	8.83	30.68
Note: 1. The above result is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the company (http://www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net/web/index.html). 2. The above financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12 August, 2026. 3. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. 4. Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2026 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full year ended 31 March 2026 and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year 2025-26.								
Date: 12 August, 2026 Place: Gurugram		For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Federal-Mogul Goetze (India) Limited Sd/- (Amit Mittal) Managing Director and Chief Financial Officer DIN: 02292626						

INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED									
Regd. Office: A-1, Industrial Area, Bazpur Road, Kashipur - 244 713, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar (Uttarakhand) Phones: +91 5947 269000/269500, Fax: +91 5947 275315/269535 Email: compliance.officer@indiaglycols.com , Website: www.indiaglycols.com • CIN: L24111UR1983PLC009097									
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026									
(₹ In Crore, except as stated)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended				Quarter Ended			
		30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	2,987.30	2,400.60	2,504.43	9,869.71	2,988.82	2,360.63	2,504.52	9,831.56
2	Profit before Interest, depreciation and Tax (EBDITA)	170.30	203.42	149.26	690.09	169.84	167.12	151.04	654.18
3	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	102.64	135.78	70.13	367.53	102.28	99.48	71.91	331.62
4	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	102.64	135.78	70.13	366.70	122.88	112.46	90.53	377.21
5	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	76.59	110.28	52.85	282.33	96.83	86.88	73.25	292.76
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	76.40	109.14	52.66	280.63	96.68	86.08	72.82	291.14
7	Equity Share Capital	33.51	33.51	30.96	33.51	33.51	33.51	30.96	33.51
8	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	2,503.93	-	-	-	2,899.27
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (Not Annualised) - Basic & Diluted (In ₹)	11.43	17.31	8.53	44.31	14.45	13.64	11.83	45.95
Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.indiaglycols.com). (URL: https://www.indiaglycols.com/financial-information/). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.									
Place : Noida Date : 12 th August, 2026		for INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED Sd/- U.S. BHARTIA Chairman and Managing Director DIN: 00063091							

SKF INDIA (INDUSTRIAL) LIMITED

CIN: L28140PN2024PLC236396
Registered Address: Chinichwad Gaon, Pune 411033 Maharashtra, India
Tel. No. : +91 020 66112501 | E-mail: industrialindia@SKF.com | Website: www.skf.com/in
FY 26-27: Quarter - April 2026 to June 2026

Revenue Growth (QoQ) ^	PBT Growth (QoQ) v	PAT Growth (QoQ) v	Revenue Growth (YoY) ^	PBT Growth (YoY) v	PAT Growth (YoY) v
2.6%	-3.4%	-48.0%	18.3%	-10.5%	-13.9%
KEY NUMBERS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026					
Rs. in Millions					
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026	March 31, 2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	9,707.7	9,457.2	8,206.3	34,403.6	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax and exceptional items#	869.2	899.7	970.9	4,173.7	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax	869.2	899.7	970.9	2,212.7	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax	619.2	1,189.7	718.7	2,176.7	
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)]	619.2	1,180.9	718.7	2,214.8	
Equity Share Capital	494.4	494.4	494.4	494.4	
Reserves				14,274.1	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
1. Basic:	12.5	24.0	14.5	44.0	
2. Diluted:	12.5	24.0	14.5	44.0	
* (Not to be Annualised)	*	*	*		

- The unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 11, 2026. The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, who have issued an unmodified review conclusion on the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS")-34 "Interim Financial Results" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The Company manufactures bearings and other related components and is of the view that it is a single business segment in accordance with Ind AS 108- "Operating Segments" notified pursuant to Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
- The Company has received a certified true copy of the Order dated September 26, 2025, from the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("NCLT"), approving the Scheme of Arrangement between SKF India Limited ("Demerged Company"), SKF India (Industrial) Limited ("Resulting Company"), and their respective shareholders and creditors under Section 230-232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and ruled framed thereunder (the "Scheme"). With reference to the Scheme, the Board of Directors of the Demerged and Resulting Company had mutually fixed appointed and effective date as October 1, 2025. The certified copy of the NCLT Order was filed with the Registrar of Companies on October 1, 2025 ("Effective Date"). Pursuant to the approval of the Scheme, the Company recorded the assets, liabilities and financial results pertaining to Industrial Undertaking ("Demerged Undertaking") (as defined in Scheme of Arrangement) at their carrying values appearing in the books of accounts of SKF India Limited, from the appointed and effective date. The Scheme, among other provisions, entails the demerger of the Demerged Undertaking from the Demerged Company into the Resulting Company on a going concern basis. Consequently, the Resulting Company has allotted 49,437,963 fully paid-up equity shares of face value Rs. 10/- each, to the shareholders of the Demerged Company as on the record date i.e. October 15, 2025, in the share exchange ratio 1:1 i.e. 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share of the Resulting Company having face value of Rs. 10/- each for every 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share of Rs. 10/- each of the Company. The Equity Shares of the Resulting Company have been listed on Bombay Stock Exchange ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange ("NSE") on December 5, 2025. In accordance with Appendix C to Ind AS 103 "Business Combinations", the financial results of the Company are stated from the date of incorporation (i.e. December 17, 2024). Accordingly, the figures for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 and for the period from April 1, 2025 to September 30, 2025 (as included in the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2026), reported in these unaudited financial results, have been extracted by the Management from the financial information of SKF India Limited pertaining to Industrial Undertaking ("Demerged Undertaking"). These figures for the aforesaid periods are certified by the management and has not been audited/reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2026 are the balancing figure of audited figures in respect of the full financial years and unaudited year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the financial year.
- Exceptional Items**
i. On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified the four Labour Codes - the Code on Wages, 2019, the Industrial Relations Code, 2020, the Code on Social Security, 2020, and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020 - consolidating 29 existing labour laws into a unified framework governing employee benefits during employment and post-employment. The Ministry of Labour & Employment published draft Central Rules and FAQs to enable assessment of the financial impact due to changes in regulations. The Company has provided and disclosed the incremental financial impact of these changes on the basis of legal advice obtained and the best information currently available, consistent with the guidance issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. Considering the materiality and regulatory-driven, non-recurring nature of this impact, the Company has presented this incremental financial impact as "Statutory impact of new Labour Codes" under "Exceptional Item" in the financial results for year ended March 31, 2026. The incremental impact consisting of gratuity of INR 34.9 Million primarily arises due to change in Wage Definition.
ii. The Company continues to monitor the finalisation of Central/State Rules and clarifications from the Government on other aspects of the Labour Code and would provide appropriate accounting effect on the basis of such developments as needed, if any on the measurement of liability pertaining to employee benefits.
iii. During the year ended March 31, 2026, the Company accounted certain demerger expenses for IT Cost, professional services and stamp duty, including estimated transfer premium payable to statutory authorities to effect transfer of registration of land acquired under the Scheme, aggregating to INR 286.9 Million and INR 1,639.2 Million respectively, which have been included under "Exceptional Items".
- SKF India Limited ("the Demerged Company") entered into a Bilateral Advance Pricing Agreement (BAPA) with the Central Board of Direct Taxes ("CBDT") in respect of financial years from FY 2012-13 to FY 2020-21 in relation to certain transactions with its Ultimate Parent Company. As the financial years covered under the BAPA preceded the effective date of the Demerger (October 1, 2025), and in accordance with the approved Scheme of Demerger, the Company recognised an amount of INR 49.9 million towards its share of the secondary adjustments, which was accounted for during the previous quarter and the year ended March 31, 2026. Accordingly, during the current quarter, the Company paid its share of the tax liability arising from such secondary adjustments.
- During the quarter ended March 31, 2026, the Company adjusted tax expenses aggregating INR 556.6 Million on profits for the period from April 1 2025 to September 30, 2025, being the tax on profits prior to the appointed and effective date of demerger in accordance with the scheme of arrangement approved by NCLT.
- The Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 11, 2026 has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 20 per equity share (200% on the face value of Rs. 10 each) and would result in a cash outflow of approximately Rs.989 million.
- The financial results are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.skf.com/in).

Date :- August 11, 2026
Place :- Pune

For SKF India (Industrial) Limited
Mukund Vasudevan
Managing Director

INTERTEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED					
(Under Voluntary Liquidation)					
CIN NO. L8510KA1989PLC010456					
Registered Office: 28, Shankar Mutt Road, Bangalore-560004					
Phone:080-26679094/26611317;email: compliance@intertec1.com, URL:www.intertec1.com					
Extract of the Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for Quarter ended 30/06/2026(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)					
No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2026	Quarter Ended 31.03.2026	Year Ended 31.03.2026	Year Ended 31.03.2026
1	Total Income:(from Operations or others)	0	11.04	152.420	3.23
2	Net profit for the period after tax	-14.55	-1.63	-1694.130	-389.13
3	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax)	-14.55	-1.85	-1694.130	-389.13
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital(Face value Rs.10/-)	756.07	756.07	756.070	756.070
5	Earning per share of Rs.10/-each: Basic & Diluted(Rs)	-0.19	-0.02	-22.410	(5.150)
Notes:					
1	The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited (standalone) financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2026 filed with the the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR(2015) Full format of the Financial Results available at the Company website:www.intertec1.com & MSEI website: www.msei.in				
2	The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved in meeting held on 12.08.2026				
By Order of the Liquidator for Board					
Ms. Medha Kulkarni					
(Liquidator:IBBI/PA-001/IP-P00121/2017-2018/10263)					
Place: Bangalore					
Date:12.08.2026					

SAHYADRI INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
CIN L26956PN1994PLC078941				
39/D, Gultekdi, J. N. Marg, Pune-411 037				
T: +91 20 2644 4625/26/27, F: + 91 20 2645 8888, E: info@silworld.in, W: www.silworld.in				
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026				
(Rs. In Crores unless otherwise stated)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income.	261.25	196.53	216.09
2	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period before Tax (before Exceptional & Extraordinary items)	35.50	13.91	14.49
3	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional & Extra-ordinary items)	35.50	13.91	14.49
4	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional & Extra-ordinary items)	26.52	10.55	10.77
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period(After tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	26.54	10.76	10.66
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	10.95	10.95	10.95
7	Total Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	421.68	395.14	377.99
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)			
(i) Basic :		24.22	9.64	9.84
(ii) Diluted:		24.22	9.64	9.84
Notes : 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August, 2026. 2. The above is just an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2026, filed with BSE Ltd and NSE(I) Ltd. under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015. The full format of the financial results for the said quarter end are available on the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com , website of NSE Ltd at www.nseindia.com and company's website at www.silworld.in and can also be accessed by scanning the QR code. 3. The Board of Directors declared an interim dividend of Rs. 2.50/- per equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year ending 31st March, 2027.				
For Sahyadri Industries Limited Sd/- Satyen V Patel Managing Director DIN : 00131344				
Place: Pune Date :12th August, 2026				

TENNECO FEDERAL-MOGUL GOETZE (INDIA) LIMITED							
Regd. Office: 803, Best Sky Tower, Netaji Subhash Place, New Delhi-110034, Corp off. 10th Floor, Paras Twin Towers Tower B, Golf Course Road, Sector 54, Gurugram-122002 Website: www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net , CIN : L74899DL1954PLC002452							
E mail : investorgrievance@tenneco.com Phone: +91 11 44788657 + 91 124 4784530							
Statement of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026							
(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)							
Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2026 (Unaudited) (Refer note-4)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2026 (Unaudited) (Refer note-4)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from operations	51,580.82	48,101.44	47,534.44	1,92,411.94	52,626.54	48,858.00
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,597.75	6,787.44	5,589.26	24,410.09	6,123.95	7,160.25
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,597.75	6,540.35	5,589.26	22,674.96	6,123.95	6,913.16
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	4,136.23	4,827.24	4,142.97	16,890.60	4,532.85	5,079.77
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	4,136.23	4,741.20	4,142.97	16,703.26	4,532.85	4,993.99
6.	Equity Share Capital	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic (In ₹) :	7.43	8.68	7.45	30.36	7.81	8.83
	Diluted (In ₹) :	7.43	8.68	7.45	30.36	7.81	8.83
Note: 1. The above result is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the these Financial Results are available on the website of the company (http://www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net/web/index.html). 2. The above financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12 August, 2026. 3. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. 4. Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2026 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full year ended 31 March 2026 and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year 2025-26.							
For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Federal-Mogul Goetze (India) Limited Sd/- (Amit Mittal) Managing Director and Chief Financial Officer DIN: 02292626							
Date: 12 August, 2026 Place: Gurugram							

INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED									
Regd. Office: A-1, Industrial Area, Bazpur Road, Kashipur - 244 713, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar (Uttarakhand)									
Phones: +91 5947 269000/269500, Fax: +91 5947 275315/269535									
Email: compliance.officer@indiaglycols.com , Website: www.indiaglycols.com - CIN: L24111UR1983PLC009097									
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026									
(₹ In Crore, except as stated)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	2,987.30	2,400.60	2,504.43	9,869.71	2,988.82	2,360.63	2,504.52	9,831.56
2	Profit before Interest, depreciation and Tax (EBDITA)	170.30	203.42	149.26	690.09	169.94	167.12	151.04	654.18
3	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	102.64	135.78	70.13	367.53	102.28	99.48	71.91	331.62
4	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	102.64	135.78	70.13	366.70	122.88	112.46	90.53	377.21
5	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	76.59	110.28	52.85	282.33	96.83	86.88	73.25	292.76
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	76.40	109.14	52.66	280.63	96.68	86.08	72.82	291.14
7	Equity Share Capital	33.51	33.51	30.96	33.51	33.51	33.51	30.96	33.51
8	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	2,503.93	-	-	-	2,899.27
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (Not Annualised) - Basic & Diluted (In ₹)	11.43	17.31	8.53	44.31	14.45	13.64	11.83	45.95
Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.indiaglycols.com). (URL: https://www.indiaglycols.com/financial-information/). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.									
for INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED Sd/- U.S. BHARTIA Chairman and Managing Director DIN: 00063091									
Place : Noida Date : 12 th August, 2026									

SKF

FIGHTING FRICTION
TO MOVE INDUSTRIES
FORWARD


Scan the QR code to view the financial results

SKF INDIA (INDUSTRIAL) LIMITED

CIN: L28140PN2024PLC236396
Registered Address: Chinchwad Gaon, Chinchwad, Pune 411033 Maharashtra, India
Tel. No. : +91 020 66112501 | E-mail: industrialindia@SKF.com | Website : www.skf.com/in
FY 26-27: Quarter - April 2026 to June 2026

Revenue Growth (QoQ) ^	PBT Growth (QoQ) v	PAT Growth (QoQ) v	Revenue Growth (YoY) ^	PBT Growth (YoY) v	PAT Growth (YoY) v
2.6%	-3.4%	-48.0%	18.3%	-10.5%	-13.9%
KEY NUMBERS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026					
Rs. in Millions					
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026	March 31, 2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	9,707.7	9,457.2	8,206.3	34,403.6	4,173.7
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax and exceptional items#	869.2	899.7	970.9	2,212.7	2,176.7
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax	869.2	899.7	970.9	2,212.7	2,176.7
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax	619.2	1,189.7	718.7	2,214.8	2,214.8
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)]	619.2	1,180.9	718.7	2,214.8	2,214.8
Equity Share Capital	494.4	494.4	494.4	494.4	494.4
Reserves				14,274.1	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
1. Basic:	12.5	24.0	14.5	44.0	
2. Diluted:	12.5	24.0	14.5	44.0	
* (Not to be Annualised)	*	*	*		

- The unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 11, 2026. The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, who have issued an unmodified review conclusion on the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS")-34 "Interim Financial Results" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The Company manufactures bearings and other related components and is of the view that it is a single business segment in accordance with Ind AS-108- "Operating Segments" notified pursuant to Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
- The Company has received a certified true copy of the Order dated September 26, 2025, from the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("NCLT"), approving the Scheme of Arrangement between SKF India Limited ("Demerged Company"), SKF India (Industrial) Limited ("Resulting Company"), and their respective shareholders and creditors under Section 230-232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and ruled framed thereunder (the "Scheme"). With reference to the Scheme, the Board of Directors of the Demerged and Resulting Company had mutually fixed appointed and effective date as October 1, 2025. The certified copy of the NCLT Order was filed with the Registrar of Companies on October 1, 2025 ("Effective Date"). Pursuant to the approval of the Scheme, the Company recorded the assets, liabilities and retained earnings pertaining to Industrial Undertaking ("Demerged Undertaking") (as defined in Scheme of Arrangement) at their carrying values appearing in the books of accounts of SKF India Limited, from the appointed and effective date. The Scheme, among other provisions, entails the demerger of the Demerged Undertaking from the Resulting Company into the Resulting Company on a going concern basis. Consequently, the Resulting Company has allotted 49,437,963 fully paid-up equity shares of face value Rs. 10/- each, to the shareholders of the Demerged Company as on the record date i.e. October 5, 2025, in the share exchange ratio 1:1 i.e. 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share of the Resulting Company having face value of Rs. 10/- each for every 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share of Rs. 10/- each of the Company. The Equity Shares of the Resulting Company have been listed on Bombay Stock Exchange ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange ("NSE") on December 5, 2025.
- In accordance with Appendix C to Ind AS 103 "Business Combinations", the financial results of the Company are restated from the date of incorporation (i.e., December 17, 2024). Accordingly, the figures for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 and for the period from April 1, 2025 to September 30, 2025 (as included in the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2026), reported in these unaudited financial results, have been extracted by the Management from the financial information of SKF India Limited pertaining to Industrial Undertaking ("Demerged Undertaking"). These figures for the aforesaid periods are certified by the management and has not been audited/reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2026 are the balancing figure of audited figures in respect of the full financial years and unaudited year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the financial year.
- Exceptional items:**
 - On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified the four Labour Codes - the Code on Wages, 2019, the Industrial Relations Code, 2020, the Code on Social Security, 2020, and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020 - consolidating 29 existing labour laws into a unified framework governing employee benefits during employment and post-employment. The Ministry of Labour & Employment published draft Central Rules and FAQs to enable assessment of the financial impact due to changes in regulations. The Company has assessed and disclosed the incremental financial impact of these changes on the basis of legal advice obtained and the best information currently available, consistent with the guidance provided by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. Considering the materiality and regulatory-driven, non-recurring nature of this impact, the Company has presented this incremental financial impact as "Statutory impact of new Labour Codes" under "Exceptional item" in the financial results for year ended March 31, 2026. The incremental impact consisting of gratuity of INR 34.9 Million primarily arises due to change in wage definition. The Company continues to monitor the finalisation of Central/State Rules and clarifications from the Government on other aspects of the Labour Code and would provide appropriate accounting effect on the basis of such developments as needed, if any on the measurement of liability pertaining to employee benefits.
 - During the year ended March 31, 2026, the Company accounted certain demerger expenses for IT Cost, professional services and stamp duty, including estimated transfer premium payable to statutory authorities to effect transfer of registration of land acquired under the Scheme, aggregating to INR 286.9 Million and INR 1,639.2 Million respectively, which have been included under "Exceptional items".
- SKF India Limited ("the Demerged Company") entered into a Bilateral Advance Pricing Agreement (BAPA) with the Central Board of Direct Taxes ("CBDT") in respect of financial years from FY 2012-13 to FY 2020-21 in relation to certain transactions with its Ultimate Parent Company. As the financial years covered under the BAPA preceded the effective date of the Demerger (October 1, 2025), and in accordance with the approved Scheme of Demerger, the Company recognised an amount of INR 49.9 million towards its share of the secondary adjustments, which was accounted for during the previous quarter and the year ended March 31, 2026. Accordingly, during the current quarter, the Company paid its share of the tax liability arising from such secondary adjustments.
- During the quarter ended March 31, 2026, the Company adjusted tax expenses aggregating INR 556.6 Million on profits for the period from April 1, 2025 to September 30, 2025, being the tax on profits prior to the appointed and effective date of demerger in accordance with the scheme of arrangement approved by NCLT.
- The Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 11, 2026 has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 20 per equity share (200% on the face value of Rs. 10 each) and would result in a cash outflow of approximately Rs.989 million.
- The financial results are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.skf.com/in).

Date :- August 11, 2026
Place :- Pune

For SKF India (Industrial) Limited
Mukund Vasudevan
Managing Director

INTERTEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED					
(Under Voluntary Liquidation)					
CIN NO. L8510KA1989PLC010456					
Registered Office: 28, Shankar Mutt Road, Bangalore-560004					
Phone:080-26679094/26611317;email: compliance@intertec1.com, URL:www.intertec1.com					
Extract of the Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for Quarter ended 30/06/2026(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)					
No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2026	Quarter Ended 31.03.2026	Year Ended 31.03.2026	Year Ended 31.03.2026
1	Total Income:(from Operations or others)	0	11.04	152.420	3.23
2	Net profit for the period after tax	-14.55	-1.63	-1694.130	-389.13
3	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax)	-14.55	-1.85	-1694.130	-389.13
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital(Face value Rs.10/-)	756.07	756.07	756.070	756.070
5	Earning per share of Rs.10/-each: Basic & Diluted(Rs)	-0.19	-0.02	-22.410	(5.150)
Notes:					
1	The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited (standalone) financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2026 filed with the the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR(2015) Full format of the Financial Results available at the Company website:www.intertec1.com & MSEI website: www.msei.in				
2	The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved in meeting held on 12.08.2026				
By Order of the Liquidator for Board					
Ms. Medha Kulkarni					
(Liquidator:IBBI/PA-001/IP-P00121/2017-2018/10263)					
Place: Bangalore					
Date:12.08.2026					

SAHYADRI INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
CIN L26956PN1994PLC078941				
39/D, Gultekdi, J. N. Marg, Pune-411 037				
T: +91 20 2644 4625/26/27, F: + 91 20 2645 8888, E: info@silworld.in, W: www.silworld.in				
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026				
(Rs. In Crores unless otherwise stated)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income.	261.25	196.53	216.09
2	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period before Tax (before Exceptional & Extraordinary items)	35.50	13.91	14.49
3	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional & Extra-ordinary items)	35.50	13.91	14.49
4	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional & Extra-ordinary items)	26.52	10.55	10.77
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period(After tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	26.54	10.76	10.66
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	10.95	10.95	10.95
7	Total Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	421.68	395.14	377.99
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)			
(i) Basic :		24.22	9.64	9.84
(ii) Diluted:		24.22	9.64	9.84
Notes : 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August, 2026. 2. The above is just an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2026, filed with BSE Ltd and NSE(I) Ltd. under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015. The full format of the financial results for the said quarter end are available on the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com , website of NSE Ltd at www.nseindia.com and company's website at www.silworld.in and can also be accessed by scanning the QR code. 3. The Board of Directors declared an interim dividend of Rs. 2.50/- per equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year ending 31st March, 2027.				
For Sahyadri Industries Limited Sd/- Satyen V Patel Managing Director DIN : 00131344				
Place: Pune Date :12th August, 2026				

TENNECO FEDERAL-MOGUL GOETZE (INDIA) LIMITED							
Regd. Office: 803, Best Sky Tower, Netaji Subhash Place, New Delhi-110034, Corp off. 10th Floor, Paras Twin Towers Tower B, Golf Course Road, Sector 54, Gurugram-122002 Website: www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net , CIN : L74899DL1954PLC002452 E mail : investorgrievance@tenneco.com Phone: +91 11 44788657 + 91 124 4784530							
Statement of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026							
(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)							
Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2026 (Unaudited) (Refer note-4)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2026 (Unaudited) (Refer note-4)	Year ended 31 March 2026 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	51,580.82	48,101.44	47,534.44	1,92,411.94	52,626.54	48,366.67
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,597.75	6,787.44	5,589.26	24,410.09	6,123.95	7,160.25
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,597.75	6,540.35	5,589.26	22,674.96	6,123.95	6,913.16
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	4,136.23	4,827.24	4,142.97	16,890.60	4,532.85	5,079.77
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	4,136.23	4,741.20	4,142.97	16,703.26	4,532.85	4,993.99
6.	Equity Share Capital	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic (In ₹) :	7.43	8.68	7.45	30.36	7.81	8.83
	Diluted (In ₹) :	7.43	8.68	7.45	30.36	7.81	8.83
Note: 1. The above result is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the these Financial Results are available on the website of the company (http://www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net/web/index.html). 2. The above financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12 August, 2026. 3. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. 4. Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2026 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full year ended 31 March 2026 and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year 2025-26.							
For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Federal-Mogul Goetze (India) Limited Sd/- (Amit Mittal) Managing Director and Chief Financial Officer DIN: 02292626							
Date: 12 August, 2026 Place: Gurugram							

INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED									
Regd. Office: A-1, Industrial Area, Bazpur Road, Kashipur - 244 713, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar (Uttarakhand) Phones: +91 5947 269000/269500, Fax: +91 5947 275315/269535 Email: compliance.officer@indiaglycols.com , Website: www.indiaglycols.com - CIN: L24111UR1983PLC009097									
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026									
(₹ In Crore, except as stated)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	2,987.30	2,400.60	2,504.43	9,869.71	2,988.82	2,360.63	2,504.52	9,831.56
2	Profit before Interest, depreciation and Tax (EBDITA)	170.30	203.42	149.26	690.09	169.94	167.12	151.04	654.18
3	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	102.64	135.78	70.13	367.53	102.28	99.48	71.91	331.62
4	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	102.64	135.78	70.13	366.70	122.88	112.46	90.53	377.21
5	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	76.59	110.28	52.85	282.33	96.83	86.88	73.25	292.76
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	76.40	109.14	52.66	280.63	96.68	86.08	72.82	291.14
7	Equity Share Capital	33.51	33.51	30.96	33.51	33.51	33.51	30.96	33.51
8	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	2,503.93	-	-	-	2,899.27
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (Not Annualised) - Basic & Diluted (In ₹)	11.43	17.31	8.53	44.31	14.45	13.64	11.83	45.95
Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.indiaglycols.com). (URL: https://www.indiaglycols.com/financial-information/). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.									
for INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED Sd/- U.S. BHARTIA Chairman and Managing Director DIN: 00063091									
Place : Noida Date : 12 th August, 2026									

SKF

FIGHTING FRICTION
TO MOVE INDUSTRIES
FORWARD


Scan the QR code to view the financial results

SKF INDIA (INDUSTRIAL) LIMITED

CIN: L28140PN2024PLC236396
Registered Address: Chinchwad Gaon, Chinchwad, Pune 411033 Maharashtra, India
Tel. No. : +91 020 66112501 | E-mail: industrialindia@SKF.com | Website : www.skf.com/in
FY 26-27: Quarter - April 2026 to June 2026

Revenue Growth (QoQ) ^	PBT Growth (QoQ) v	PAT Growth (QoQ) v	Revenue Growth (YoY) ^	PBT Growth (YoY) v	PAT Growth (YoY) v
2.6%	-3.4%	-48.0%	18.3%	-10.5%	-13.9%
KEY NUMBERS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026					
Rs. in Millions					
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026	March 31, 2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	9,707.7	9,457.2	8,206.3	34,403.6	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax and exceptional items#	869.2	899.7	970.9	4,173.7	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax	869.2	899.7	970.9	2,212.7	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax	619.2	1,189.7	718.7	2,176.7	
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)]	619.2	1,180.9	718.7	2,214.8	
Equity Share Capital	494.4	494.4	494.4	494.4	
Reserves				14,274.1	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
1. Basic:	12.5	24.0	14.5	44.0	
2. Diluted:	12.5	24.0	14.5	44.0	
* (Not to be Annualised)	*	*	*		

- The unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 11, 2026. The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, who have issued an unmodified review conclusion on the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS")-34 "Interim Financial Results" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The Company manufactures bearings and other related components and is of the view that it is a single business segment in accordance with Ind AS-108- "Operating Segments" notified pursuant to Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
- The Company has received a certified true copy of the Order dated September 26, 2025, from the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("NCLT"), approving the Scheme of Arrangement between SKF India Limited ("Demerged Company"), SKF India (Industrial) Limited ("Resulting Company"), and their respective shareholders and creditors under Section 230-232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and ruled framed thereunder (the "Scheme"). With reference to the Scheme, the Board of Directors of the Demerged and Resulting Company had mutually fixed appointed and effective date as October 1, 2025. The certified copy of the NCLT Order was filed with the Registrar of Companies on October 1, 2025 ("Effective Date"). Pursuant to the approval of the Scheme, the Company recorded the assets, liabilities and retained earnings pertaining to Industrial Undertaking ("Demerged Undertaking") (as defined in Scheme of Arrangement) at their carrying values appearing in the books of accounts of SKF India Limited, from the appointed and effective date. The Scheme, among other provisions, entails the demerger of the Demerged Undertaking from the Resulting Company into the Resulting Company on a going concern basis. Consequently, the Resulting Company has allotted 49,437,963 fully paid-up equity shares of face value Rs. 10/- each, to the shareholders of the Demerged Company as on the record date i.e. October 5, 2025, in the share exchange ratio 1:1 i.e. 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share of the Resulting Company having face value of Rs. 10/- each for every 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share of Rs. 10/- each of the Company. The Equity Shares of the Resulting Company have been listed on Bombay Stock Exchange ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange ("NSE") on December 5, 2025.
- In accordance with Appendix C to Ind AS 103 "Business Combinations", the financial results of the Company are restated from the date of incorporation (i.e., December 17, 2024). Accordingly, the figures for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 and for the period from April 1, 2025 to September 30, 2025 (as included in the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2026), reported in these unaudited financial results, have been extracted by the Management from the financial information of SKF India Limited pertaining to Industrial Undertaking ("Demerged Undertaking"). These figures for the aforesaid periods are certified by the management and has not been audited/reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2026 are the balancing figure of audited figures in respect of the full financial years and unaudited year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the financial year.
- Exceptional items:**
 - On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified the four Labour Codes - the Code on Wages, 2019, the Industrial Relations Code, 2020, the Code on Social Security, 2020, and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020 - consolidating 29 existing labour laws into a unified framework governing employee benefits during employment and post-employment. The Ministry of Labour & Employment published draft Central Rules and FAQs to enable assessment of the financial impact due to changes in regulations. The Company has assessed and disclosed the incremental financial impact of these changes on the basis of legal advice obtained and the best information currently available, consistent with the guidance provided by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. Considering the materiality and regulatory-driven, non-recurring nature of this impact, the Company has presented this incremental financial impact as "Statutory impact of new Labour Codes" under "Exceptional item" in the financial results for year ended March 31, 2026. The incremental impact consisting of gratuity of INR 34.9 Million primarily arises due to change in wage definition. The Company continues to monitor the finalisation of Central/State Rules and clarifications from the Government on other aspects of the Labour Code and would provide appropriate accounting effect on the basis of such developments as needed, if any on the measurement of liability pertaining to employee benefits.
 - During the year ended March 31, 2026, the Company accounted certain demerger expenses for IT Cost, professional services and stamp duty, including estimated transfer premium payable to statutory authorities to effect transfer of registration of land acquired under the Scheme, aggregating to INR 286.9 Million and INR 1,639.2 Million respectively, which have been included under "Exceptional items".
- SKF India Limited ("the Demerged Company") entered into a Bilateral Advance Pricing Agreement (BAPA) with the Central Board of Direct Taxes ("CBDT") in respect of financial years from FY 2012-13 to FY 2020-21 in relation to certain transactions with its Ultimate Parent Company. As the financial years covered under the BAPA preceded the effective date of the Demerger (October 1, 2025), and in accordance with the approved Scheme of Demerger, the Company recognised an amount of INR 49.9 million towards its share of the secondary adjustments, which was accounted for during the previous quarter and the year ended March 31, 2026. Accordingly, during the current quarter, the Company paid its share of the tax liability arising from such secondary adjustments.
- During the quarter ended March 31, 2026, the Company adjusted tax expenses aggregating INR 556.6 Million on profits for the period from April, 1 2025 to September 30, 2025, being the tax on profits prior to the appointed and effective date of demerger in accordance with the scheme of arrangement approved by NCLT.
- The Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 11, 2026 has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 20 per equity share (200% on the face value of Rs. 10 each) and would result in a cash outflow of approximately Rs.989 million.
- The financial results are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.skf.com/in).

Date :- August 11, 2026
Place :- Pune

For SKF India (Industrial) Limited
Mukund Vasudevan
Managing Director

